
HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 1

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

Event 1  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 2:37.74

KCS 12Wittal, Mia2 2:40.40

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly3 2:42.10

WSC 11Lu, Cathy4 2:46.84

OS 12Wang, Mandy5 2:50.65

WSC 11Han, Mandy6 2:55.69

WSC 12Lin, Claire7 2:56.77

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve8 2:58.56

Event 1  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 2:41.68 q

KCS 12Wittal, Mia2 2:44.05 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy3 2:44.80 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly4 2:47.03 q

OS 12Wang, Mandy5 2:50.77 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy6 2:54.61 q

WSC 12Lin, Claire7 2:57.10 q

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve8 2:58.41 q

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte9 2:58.42

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel10 2:58.54

ISC 12Yuan, Clara11 3:01.62

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea12 3:01.71

PSW 12Xie, Clara13 3:01.94

HST 12McMillan, Pippa14 3:03.05

HYACK 12Yamashita, Sayuki15 3:03.16

HST 11Hagen, Freya16 3:03.22

ISC 11Paterson, Ivy17 3:03.33

VPSC 11Zhao, Amelia18 3:03.92

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)19 3:04.12

VPSC 12Wang, Macy20 3:05.35

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa21 3:05.51

SKSC 12Zhang, Melissa22 3:05.53

HYACK 12Zhou, Yiwen (Emma)23 3:05.75

COMOX 11den Otter, Audrey24 3:06.21

CHENA 12MacFarlane, Fiona25 3:07.22

VPSC 12Tsoi, Lauren26 3:08.45

HYACK 12Zhu, Doris27 3:09.06

SKSC 12Liu, Emily28 3:12.75

VPSC 12Lee, Chloe29 3:19.64

Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 2:33.50

OS 13Carter, Sophie2 2:34.91

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia3 2:35.06

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi4 2:36.54

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie5 2:38.28

OS 14Chen, Elsa6 2:39.97

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie7 2:42.22

PSW 13Cheng, Renny8 2:42.92

Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 14Tian, Xinyi1 2:36.92 q

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie2 2:37.14 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia3 2:38.27 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie4 2:38.47 q

OS 13Carter, Sophie5 2:39.09 q

OS 14Chen, Elsa6 2:39.26 q

PSW 13Cheng, Renny7 2:41.28 q

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie8 2:41.38 q

RAPID 14Cheung, Leah9 2:44.37

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia10 2:45.08

PSW 14Wang, Emily11 2:45.67

KAJ 14Walters, Alice12 2:48.70

ISC 14Kary-Ishanguly, Jema13 2:48.74

DST 13Lempinen, Nina14 2:50.05

RAPID 13Jia, Lucy15 2:50.38

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie16 2:51.48

UVPCS 13Roper, Juliana17 2:51.49

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma18 2:51.76

CHENA 13Moser, Sydney19 2:52.86

HYACK 14Zheng, Emma20 2:53.08

PSW 13Gao, Ella21 2:53.32

VPSC 13Wang, Gianna22 2:53.84

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn23 2:55.39

OS 13Su, Josephine24 2:56.30

CDSC 14Li, Vickie25 2:56.63

RAPID 14Frier, Hannah26 2:56.91

CHENA 13van Essen, Cedar27 2:59.77

Event 1  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 2:25.06

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle2 2:29.16

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 2:30.27

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette4 2:34.33

KISU 16McEachern, Nina5 2:36.05

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja6 2:37.48

VPSC 16Guzman, Alessandra Ysabelle7 2:41.21

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy--- DQ 2:38.55

Event 1  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 2:27.10 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle2 2:31.05 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 2:34.95 q

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette4 2:36.65 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina5 2:37.30 q

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja6 2:39.28 q

VPSC 16Guzman, Alessandra Ysabelle7 2:39.39 q

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy8 2:39.53 q

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn9 2:41.06

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi10 2:41.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

OS 16Loo, Manizha11 2:42.05

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla12 2:42.25

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya13 2:42.38

WGB 16Belz, Zoe14 2:43.25

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi15 2:44.23

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace16 2:44.57

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia17 2:45.13

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy18 2:45.39

KAJ 15Lou, Mei-viz19 2:45.50

RAPID 15Sun, Emma20 2:45.59

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy21 2:45.61

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn22 2:47.22

SPART 16Faupel, Gwenna23 2:47.89

CDSC 15Cheung_PSPI, Tera24 2:48.36

KCS 15Percy, Elise25 2:48.96

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla26 2:50.14

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey27 2:51.46

SPART 16Engar, Emery28 2:52.15

PSW 15Wang, Hermione29 2:52.45

RAPID 15Homeniuk, Isabel30 2:52.84

KISU 15Molachyk, Anne-Marie31 2:53.48

OS 16Yu, Crystal32 2:55.20

PSW 16Burton-Smith, Hope33 2:59.10

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey--- DQ 2:38.94

Event 1  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah1 2:27.82

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa2 2:31.45

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley3 2:35.00

ISC 17Sagi, Lily4 2:38.05

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 2:39.35

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna6 2:41.07

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy7 2:43.50

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion8 2:43.94

Event 1  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah1 2:31.45 q

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa2 2:31.82 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley3 2:36.13 q

ISC 17Sagi, Lily4 2:38.88 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 2:41.02 q

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion6 2:43.19 q

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna7 2:43.32 q

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy8 2:44.05 q

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina9 2:44.17

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa10 2:44.70

UVIC 18Pulsifer, Isla*11 2:45.57

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava*11 2:45.57

SPART 17Penner, Audrey13 2:47.36

KCS 17Brookes, Molly14 2:48.13

CDSC 18Tung, Milly15 2:48.40

PSW 17Adam, Emily--- DQ 2:43.60

Event 2  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 2:39.38

ISC 12Chang, Ryder2 2:47.00

VKSC 12Bos, Teo3 2:47.46

CDSC 11Liu, Austin4 2:50.61

OS 12Zhang, Jason5 2:50.85

KISU 10Riep, Caleb6 2:50.89

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas7 2:51.03

KISU 12Riep, Zac8 2:51.42

Event 2  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 2:39.97 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder2 2:49.33 q

CDSC 11Liu, Austin3 2:50.71 q

KISU 12Riep, Zac4 2:51.07 q

VKSC 12Bos, Teo5 2:52.11 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb6 2:52.79 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas7 2:53.25 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason8 2:53.27 q

OS 12Wu, Kenny9 2:53.28

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)10 2:56.34

WSC 11Song, Jason11 2:56.45

RAPID 12Song, Charlie12 2:56.69

PSW 12Gao, Daniel13 2:58.01

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex14 2:58.99

WIND 12Naylor, Ewan15 2:59.21

SKSC 12Wang, Brayden16 2:59.40

PSW 12Chen, Ryan17 2:59.47

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton18 3:01.19

PSW 12Sang, Harry19 3:02.36

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto20 3:03.24

WSC 12Chen, Austin21 3:03.50

OS 12Okindo, Eljine22 3:03.63

SKSC 12Yu, Samuel23 3:05.59

UVPCS 12Zhou, Andy24 3:06.08

WSC 11Yi, Eason25 3:09.25

WSC 11He, Jayden--- SCR

Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 14Ling, Jerry1 2:20.15

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew2 2:26.89

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson3 2:27.27

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus4 2:29.29

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah5 2:30.42

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen6 2:31.39

GATOR 13Man, Wan Hei Ethan7 2:32.31

RAPID 14Leung, Hayden8 2:36.51
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Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 14Ling, Jerry1 2:26.16 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson2 2:30.56 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew3 2:30.89 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen4 2:32.14 q

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah5 2:32.27 q

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus6 2:32.64 q

RAPID 14Leung, Hayden7 2:33.43 q

GATOR 13Man, Wan Hei Ethan8 2:34.57 q

RAPID 14Lee, Eagan9 2:35.14

CDSC 14Wen, Jesse10 J2:35.14

VPSC 14Zhu, William11 2:35.16

OS 14MacPherson, Oliver12 2:35.68

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew13 2:35.71

PSW 14Zhang, Nick14 2:36.58

CDSC 13LI, Roy15 2:37.63

RAPID 14Chan, Jamie16 2:38.55

OS 14Cho, Ian17 2:38.95

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari18 2:39.57

CHENA 14Lacanaria, John19 2:39.60

WVOSC 13Watson, Rhys20 2:39.75

ISC 14Houston, JT21 2:39.88

HYACK 13Ruckman-Utting, Stanley22 2:39.89

ISC 14Mali, Austin23 2:40.56

HYACK 14Lu, Lucas24 2:41.01

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias25 2:41.41

CHENA 13Clapa, Jackson26 2:41.55

SKSC 14Wong, Sean27 2:42.93

OS 14Okindo, Jivone28 2:44.50

KAJ 14Guo, Andy29 2:44.73

UVPCS 14Zhang, Ethan30 2:46.26

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex--- NS

Event 2  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 16Chew, Liam1 2:14.87

RAPID 16Su, Anthony2 2:16.81

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew3 2:19.01

PSW 15Cao, Matthew4 2:20.76

OS 15Kim, Joshua5 2:21.12

OS 16Buchholz, Ben6 2:21.36

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey7 2:21.54

OS 15LeCorre, Cale8 2:22.07

Event 2  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 16Chew, Liam1 2:17.99 q

RAPID 16Su, Anthony2 2:20.30 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew3 2:20.36 q

OS 15Kim, Joshua4 2:21.29 q

OS 16Buchholz, Ben5 2:21.66 q

OS 15LeCorre, Cale6 2:22.14 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey7 2:22.38 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew8 2:22.68 q

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei9 2:22.98

PSW 16Zhou, Neil10 2:23.42

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick11 2:24.54

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley12 2:24.60

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo13 2:25.49

PGB 15Hall, Gavin14 2:25.61

HYACK 15Tokuhara, Hayato15 2:26.20

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii16 2:26.36

KCS 16Meredith, Quinn17 2:26.93

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric18 2:27.81

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel19 2:28.08

KAJ 15Allott, Tobias20 2:29.29

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler21 2:29.80

VPSC 16Rabut, Zaidel22 2:30.87

KISU 15Dodds, Jack23 2:31.55

PSW 15An, Jialin24 2:31.62

CHENA 16Nercessian, Armen25 2:31.89

COMOX 15MacNeil, Cohen26 2:32.52

CDSC 16Jin, Atom27 2:32.62

SPART 15Wheeler, Ari28 2:34.05

GATOR 16Chan, Joshua29 2:34.67

GATOR 15Soong, Connor30 2:37.33

Event 2  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Jung, Justin1 2:08.03

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo2 2:16.97

HYACK 17Yang, Derex3 2:18.81

UVIC 18Lanca, Samuel4 2:18.82

OS 20See, Deron5 2:19.53

OS 18Kameka, Oleh6 2:19.65

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder7 2:22.17

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce8 2:24.68

Event 2  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Jung, Justin1 2:09.06 q

UVIC 18Lanca, Samuel2 2:17.94 q

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo3 2:19.02 q

HYACK 17Yang, Derex4 2:20.70 q

OS 18Kameka, Oleh5 2:21.19 q

OS 20See, Deron6 2:21.85 q

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder7 2:22.71 q

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce8 2:23.10 q

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie9 2:23.19

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy10 2:23.78

CDSC 17Chung, Jason11 2:25.15

HST 17Li, Burton12 2:25.52

RAPID 17Du, Gary13 2:27.33

UNVAR 19Tymchuk, Denys14 2:27.34

RAPID 17Tao, Jerry15 2:27.76

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules*16 2:27.88

UVPCS 17Zhou, Eason*16 2:27.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob18 2:27.90

PSW 17Guo, Tim19 2:28.03

UVPCS 18Mylonas, Yianni20 2:28.46

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua21 2:30.08

HST 17Smith, Bayden22 2:32.25

Event 3  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan1 27.43

KISU 12Duda, Adeline2 27.86

KCS 12Wittal, Mia3 28.07

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 28.10

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara5 28.36

CTSC 12Liu, Nian6 28.43

OS 12Marquez, Aitana7 28.78

SKSC 11Li, Audrey8 29.19

Event 3  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan1 27.78 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline2 28.22 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie3 28.49 q

CTSC 12Liu, Nian*4 28.57 q

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara*4 28.57 q

KCS 12Wittal, Mia6 28.67 q

SKSC 11Li, Audrey7 29.13 q

OS 12Marquez, Aitana8 29.17 q

COMOX 12Bridger, Gracie9 29.29

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve10 29.52

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella11 29.61

WSC 11Chen, Alia12 29.74

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte13 30.18

UVPCS 11Robinson, Lucy14 30.24

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa15 30.44

NRST 12Paproski, Keana16 30.60

OS 12Hirnschall, Liana17 30.86

SKSC 12Huang, Olivia18 32.53

COMOX 11den Otter, Audrey--- NS

Event 3  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SKSC 13Chen, Leanne1 26.92

PSW 14Liu, Elsa2 27.00

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis3 27.16

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna4 27.33

KISU 14Crawford, Anika5 27.38

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella6 27.45

KCS 14Dixon, Maci7 27.48

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe8 27.98

Event 3  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SKSC 13Chen, Leanne1 27.10 q

PSW 14Liu, Elsa2 27.40 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella3 27.58 q

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis4 27.63 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna5 27.67 q

KISU 14Crawford, Anika6 27.76 q

KCS 14Dixon, Maci7 27.81 q

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe8 27.91 q

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn9 28.07

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla10 28.13

VPSC 13Un, Angel11 28.32

PSW 13Shao, Sabrina12 28.37

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn13 28.40

RAPID 14Wu, Alina14 28.49

OS 13Tarampi, Quinn15 28.54

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma16 28.66

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie17 28.71

COMOX 14Picard, Molly18 28.72

WLBF 14Stalker, Annica*19 28.77

OS 14Cockell, Abigail*19 28.77

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley21 28.80

CHIN 13Hynd, Nora--- NS

Event 3  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 25.29

OS 15Takai, Kaede2 25.30

KAJ 15Miller, Riley3 25.57

OS 15Lin, Vivienne4 26.06

KISU 16McEachern, Nina5 26.16

CDSC 16Day, Lauren6 26.23

OS 16Thai, Kayla7 26.48

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia8 27.11

Event 3  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 25.47 q

OS 15Takai, Kaede2 25.79 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley3 25.99 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne4 26.00 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina5 26.44 q

OS 16Thai, Kayla6 26.58 q

CDSC 16Day, Lauren7 26.68 q

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia8 26.73 q

CRKW 16Komljenovic, Sofia9 26.78

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee10 26.94

CRKW 15Schevers, Saskia11 26.95

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila*12 27.08

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca*12 27.08

OS 16Uhle, Ella14 27.09

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie15 27.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy16 27.35

ISC 16Naus, Sailor*17 27.39

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin*17 27.39

OS 15Neilson, Sabine19 27.42

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey20 27.45

OS 15Croston, Emma21 27.50

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia22 27.54

CRKW 16McArthur, Kenzie23 27.69

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem*24 27.82

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia*24 27.82

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy26 27.90

RAPID 16Dong, Rebecca27 27.94

OS 16Mumford, Paige28 27.96

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy29 27.98

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire*30 28.05

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn*30 28.05

ISC 15Tait, Addie32 28.10

HST 15Johnston, Emma33 28.15

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia34 28.25

HYACK 15Metza, Charlotte35 28.35

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe36 28.39

UVPCS 16Meyer, Isabella37 28.40

SKSC 15Liu, Ella38 29.20

OS 16Murtha, Shae--- NS

Event 3  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 25.71

VPSC 17Liu, Emma2 25.83

NRST 17Wang, Winona3 26.09

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana4 26.45

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca5 26.58

UVIC 20Cyca-Loree, Sienna6 26.66

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina7 26.68

SPART 18Saunders, Calli8 26.85

Event 3  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 25.93 q

VPSC 17Liu, Emma2 26.15 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona3 26.18 q

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca4 26.38 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana5 26.47 q

UVIC 20Cyca-Loree, Sienna6 26.78 q

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina7 26.98 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli8 27.19 q

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate9 27.51

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema10 27.62

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie11 28.43

Event 3  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 q

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 q

DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S63 q

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S54 q

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S10--- SCR

Event 4  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei1 26.79

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 27.04

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 27.54

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam4 27.71

ISC 12Chang, Ryder5 27.73

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas6 28.20

WSC 12Liu, Nico7 28.49

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah8 28.56

Event 4  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei1 27.06 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 27.42 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder3 27.72 q

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam4 27.94 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo5 28.02 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas6 28.09 q

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah7 28.84 q

WSC 12Liu, Nico8 28.93 q

WLBF 12Engel, Emmett9 29.07

PSW 12Sang, Harry10 29.18

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah11 29.24

COMOX 12MacNeil, Bryson12 29.29

OS 12Wu, Kenny13 29.64

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)14 30.14

OS 11Park, Aiden15 30.22

RAPID 12Song, Charlie16 30.25

Event 4  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 24.01

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah2 24.70

SKSC 14Li, Brian3 25.20

OS 14Okindo, Jivone4 25.53

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth5 25.66

CHENA 14Salchner, Johannes6 25.81

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer7 25.92

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias8 26.05

Event 4  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 24.87 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah2 24.94 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian3 25.21 q

OS 14Okindo, Jivone4 25.55 q

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth5 25.59 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer6 25.77 q

CHENA 14Salchner, Johannes7 25.96 q

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias8 26.10 q

OS 13Chen, Benjamin9 26.12

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego10 26.22

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor11 26.23

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot12 26.29

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo13 26.32

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip14 26.49

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)15 26.73

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus*16 26.76

SKSC 13Buwembo, Melvin*16 26.76

WSC 14Yang, Alan18 26.83

OS 13McClelland, Beckham19 26.89

GATOR 14Shimakura-Thomas, Keen20 27.00

VKSC 14Wade, Korbin21 27.29

Event 4  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 23.09

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton*2 23.43

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon*2 23.43

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan4 23.59

CDSC 16Zloczower, Solly5 23.81

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua6 24.00

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius7 24.18

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane8 24.23

Event 4  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 23.24 q

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton2 23.36 q

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon3 23.53 q

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua4 23.74 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius5 23.79 q

CDSC 16Zloczower, Solly6 23.87 q

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan7 23.89 q

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane8 23.98 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew9 23.99

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha10 24.08

OS 16Wood, Joad11 24.12

RAPID 16Su, Anthony12 24.17

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija13 24.25

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden14 24.28

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie15 24.39

DST 16Wei, Bernard16 24.50

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn17 24.59

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam*18 24.61

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew*18 24.61

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas20 24.63

OS 15Kim, Joshua21 24.69

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan22 24.77

OS 15Xu, Edward23 24.79

COMOX 16Nel, Luc24 24.88

RAPID 16Gottardi, Dash25 24.91

CHIN 15Bartlett, Ethan26 24.99

KISU 15Dodds, Jack*27 25.01

PSW 16Guo, Ethan*27 25.01

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix29 25.04

RAC 16Nardi, Elliot30 25.07

KAJ 16Carreon Sabatino, Aidan31 25.08

HST 15Hu, Timothy*32 25.13

HST 16Wu, Weiss*32 25.13

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin34 25.19

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery*35 25.23

CRKW 16Vanjecek, Oliver*35 25.23

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel37 25.28

NRST 16Lowe-Peters, Finley38 25.41

SKSC 15Sull Aujla, Zaahur39 25.45

SKSC 15Zhang, Eric40 25.68

UVPCS 15deGoey, Ethan41 25.83

Event 4  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 22.02

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex2 22.83

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert3 23.01

OS 23Wong, Linus4 23.31

ISC 18Weaver, Noah*5 23.53

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston*5 23.53

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum7 23.59

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran8 24.23

Event 4  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 22.12 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex2 23.12 q

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert3 23.55 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston*4 23.61 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum*4 23.61 q

OS 23Wong, Linus6 23.77 q

ISC 18Weaver, Noah7 23.80 q

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran8 23.92 q

CRKW 25Dickson, Cameron9 24.00

HST 17Li, Burton10 24.08

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen11 24.15

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder12 24.26

OS 22Wei, Kevin13 24.35

CHENA 17Chen, HoYi14 24.36

CDSC 17Wei, William15 24.67

RAPID 17Madorsky, Yan16 24.79

GOLD 22Bilous, Jayden--- NS
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Event 5  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 5:06.64

WSC 11Lu, Cathy2 5:11.30

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva3 5:20.60

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica4 5:22.05

WSC 11Han, Mandy5 5:24.30

KCS 12Post, Tenley6 5:28.21

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly7 5:30.30

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea8 5:35.38

Event 5  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 11Lu, Cathy1 5:11.78 q

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea2 5:15.77 q

KCS 12Post, Tenley3 5:26.12 q

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva4 5:26.83 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy5 5:27.30 q

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica6 5:29.49 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly7 5:30.27 q

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea8 5:32.28 q

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella9 5:32.61

WSC 12Lin, Claire10 5:37.83

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve11 5:38.15

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel12 5:38.99

HST 12McMillan, Pippa13 5:49.68

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)14 5:55.94

Event 5  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 4:57.85

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia2 5:02.67

OS 14Smith, Sophie3 5:03.24

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi4 5:05.98

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia5 5:06.57

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie6 5:06.91

PSW 13Cheng, Renny7 5:08.88

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela8 5:10.73

Event 5  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 4:59.28 q

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi2 5:04.83 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia3 5:05.27 q

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia4 5:05.76 q

OS 14Smith, Sophie5 5:05.87 q

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie6 5:08.00 q

PSW 13Cheng, Renny7 5:08.54 q

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela8 5:09.29 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada9 5:11.93

HST 13Talbot, Audrey10 5:14.42

KAJ 14Walters, Alice11 5:14.97

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie12 5:15.78

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella13 5:16.47

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie14 5:17.27

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly15 5:17.37

PSW 14Liu, Elsa16 5:18.18

OS 14Chen, Elsa17 5:18.98

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea18 5:19.06

PSW 14Wang, Emily19 5:19.68

CDSC 14Tao, Emily20 5:21.98

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie21 5:23.78

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla22 5:26.05

PSW 14Chen, Ella--- DQ 5:20.93

Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 4:46.95

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek2 5:10.33

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun3 5:16.42

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas4 5:20.04

KISU 12Riep, Zac5 5:29.66

CDSC 11Liu, Austin6 5:31.71

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz7 5:35.79

WSC 11Song, Jason8 5:40.71

Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 4:48.26 q

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek2 5:11.36 q

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas3 5:18.24 q

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun4 5:20.53 q

KISU 12Riep, Zac5 5:23.26 q

CDSC 11Liu, Austin6 5:30.56 q

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz7 5:34.18 q

WSC 11Song, Jason8 5:44.61 q

Event 6  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 4:41.32

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry2 4:44.45

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson3 4:48.35

OS 14Gu, Jaden4 4:51.87

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew5 4:55.11

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun6 4:55.22

CDSC 13LI, Roy7 4:55.28

OS 14Sullivan, Niall8 4:58.55

Event 6  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 4:45.77 q

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry2 4:46.46 q

OS 14Gu, Jaden3 4:53.38 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson4 4:55.39 q

CDSC 13LI, Roy5 4:55.78 q

OS 14Sullivan, Niall6 4:57.75 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun7 4:58.03 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew8 4:58.29 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen9 4:58.40

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen10 5:00.88

PSW 13Huang, Alex11 5:01.10

PSW 14Zhang, Nick12 5:03.92

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah13 5:04.60

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias14 5:05.15

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden15 5:06.41

SPART 14Weatherhead, Evan16 5:09.29

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob17 5:09.94

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen18 5:12.29

OS 14Aistov, Mark--- NS

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex--- NS

Event 7  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 1:04.33

KISU 12Duda, Adeline2 1:06.17

WSC 11Han, Mandy3 1:07.36

OS 12Wang, Mandy4 1:08.84

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica5 1:09.89

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie6 1:12.42

WSC 11Chen, Alia7 1:12.84

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara--- DQ DQ

Event 7  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 1:06.92 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy2 1:07.90 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline3 1:09.40 q

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara4 1:09.84 q

OS 12Wang, Mandy5 1:10.62 q

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica6 1:10.64 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie7 1:11.38 q

WSC 11Chen, Alia8 1:11.73 q

OS 12Marquez, Aitana9 1:12.29

PSW 11HU, Elsa10 1:13.16

PSW 11Lee, Isabelle11 1:13.51

VPSC 11Li, Pony12 1:14.07

SKSC 11Li, Audrey13 1:14.35

COMOX 12Bridger, Gracie14 1:15.04

HST 12McMillan, Pippa15 1:16.11

ISC 11Mead, Francie16 1:16.98

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)17 1:17.66

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte18 1:21.02

PSW 12Rana, Tara19 1:21.76

Event 7  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 14Tian, Xinyi1 1:03.22

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne2 1:03.51

HST 13Talbot, Audrey3 1:03.75

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe4 1:04.43

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada5 1:05.14

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella6 1:05.41

OS 14Smith, Sophie7 1:06.06

RAPID 14Wu, Alina8 1:06.37

Event 7  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 14Tian, Xinyi1 1:04.29 q

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne2 1:04.46 q

HST 13Talbot, Audrey3 1:05.08 q

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe4 1:05.33 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella5 1:05.79 q

OS 14Smith, Sophie6 1:06.01 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada7 1:06.23 q

RAPID 14Wu, Alina8 1:06.88 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie9 1:06.96

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela10 1:07.48

PSW 13Shao, Sabrina11 1:07.60

CDSC 14Tao, Emily12 1:07.64

VPSC 13Un, Angel13 1:07.65

KISU 14Crawford, Anika14 1:07.69

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna15 1:07.87

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn16 1:07.90

CKSC 14Wilkinson, Ainsley17 1:08.77

VPSC 14Yan, Cathy18 1:08.95

KCS 14Dixon, Maci19 1:09.34

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma20 1:09.55

CDSC 14Li, Vickie21 1:09.57

OS 14Canon, Sarah22 1:09.75

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey23 1:09.96

COMOX 14Picard, Molly24 1:09.97

KAJ 14Hingston, Isla25 1:10.63

SKSC 13Zhou, Kelan26 1:10.66

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea27 1:10.77

HYACK 14Deng, Cecilia28 1:13.40

WLBF 14Stalker, Annica--- DQ 1:09.56

Event 7  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 15Miller, Riley1 1:00.82

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia2 1:01.27

OS 15Croston, Emma3 1:01.78

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee4 1:01.92

OS 15Lin, Vivienne5 1:02.27

OS 16Mumford, Paige6 1:02.86

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie7 1:02.95

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca8 1:03.13

Event 7  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 1:01.48 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley2 1:02.03 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee3 1:02.26 q

OS 15Croston, Emma4 1:02.31 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne5 1:02.94 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie6 1:02.97 q

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca7 1:03.08 q

OS 16Mumford, Paige8 1:03.43 q

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle9 1:03.63

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia10 1:03.81

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia11 1:03.85

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma12 1:04.02

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy13 1:04.28

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy14 1:04.60

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor15 1:04.83

OS 16Thai, Kayla16 1:05.13

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem17 1:05.44

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy18 1:05.61

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana19 1:05.68

OS 16Uhle, Ella20 1:05.90

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace21 1:05.91

OS 16Murtha, Shae22 1:05.93

KISU 16McEachern, Nina23 1:05.96

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy24 1:05.97

KAJ 15Ball, Eva25 1:06.00

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette26 1:06.04

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia27 1:06.09

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana28 1:06.12

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie29 1:06.21

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly30 1:06.22

CRKW 15Schevers, Saskia31 1:06.49

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin*32 1:06.84

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn*32 1:06.84

ISC 16Naus, Sailor34 1:06.86

RAPID 16Dong, Rebecca35 1:07.05

GATOR 16Chan, Sophie36 1:07.17

VPSC 16Zhang, Anna37 1:07.50

OS 15Su, Joanna38 1:07.61

ISC 15Tait, Addie39 1:07.84

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn40 1:08.05

SQUP 16Castellanos, Maple41 1:08.20

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi42 1:08.24

KCS 15Percy, Elise43 1:08.37

OS 16Qu, Emma44 1:08.39

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany*45 1:08.56

NRST 15McGuire, Alea*45 1:08.56

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe47 1:08.61

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire48 1:09.72

Event 7  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 1:01.37

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet2 1:01.59

VPSC 17Liu, Emma3 1:01.76

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca4 1:02.70

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole5 1:03.57

SPART 18Saunders, Calli6 1:03.96

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley7 1:04.01

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah8 1:04.85

Event 7  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 1:01.61 q

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca2 1:02.13 q

VPSC 17Liu, Emma3 1:03.21 q

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet4 1:03.90 q

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole5 1:04.02 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley6 1:04.38 q

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah7 1:04.44 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli8 1:04.48 q

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa9 1:04.96

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici10 1:05.04

ISC 17Sagi, Lily11 1:05.15

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly12 1:05.16

NRST 17Wang, Winona13 1:05.43

CDSC 18Tung, Milly14 1:06.12

ISC 17Lord, Isla15 1:06.27

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava16 1:06.39

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana17 1:06.45

KCS 17Brookes, Molly18 1:06.73

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby19 1:07.01

SPART 17Carlson, Amya20 1:07.75

CHIN 17Hynd, Keira21 1:09.52

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma--- NS

Event 8  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)1 1:02.55

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 1:05.04

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei3 1:05.47

OS 12Zhang, Jason4 1:07.90

KISU 10Riep, Caleb5 1:08.59

OS 12Zhao, Ray6 1:09.87

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie7 1:10.96

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem8 1:10.98

Event 8  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)1 1:04.23 q

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 1:05.73 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 1:06.48 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason4 1:09.60 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb5 1:09.94 q

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie6 1:10.10 q

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem7 1:10.13 q

OS 12Zhao, Ray8 1:10.32 q

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun9 1:10.48

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco10 1:10.95

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton11 1:11.21

CHENA 12Ware, Lincoln12 1:11.78
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

VKSC 12Bos, Teo13 1:11.81

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah14 1:11.96

WVOSC 11Shi, Antony15 1:12.62

COMOX 12Wauthy, Julian16 1:12.90

CDSC 11Liu, Austin17 1:13.36

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)18 1:14.65

WSC 11Song, Jason19 1:14.99

OS 11Lim, Eric20 1:18.45

SPART 11Engar, Luka21 1:18.79

Event 8  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 54.55

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 57.59

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 58.42

OS 13Cammer, Lansen4 59.85

PSW 14Zhang, Nick5 1:00.67

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah6 1:00.98

SKSC 14Li, Brian7 1:01.87

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)8 1:02.45

Event 8  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 56.04 q

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 1:00.13 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 1:00.27 q

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah4 1:00.73 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen5 1:01.52 q

PSW 14Zhang, Nick6 1:01.71 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian7 1:02.15 q

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)8 1:03.01 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew9 1:03.07

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego10 1:03.43

OS 13Chen, Benjamin11 1:03.66

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari12 1:04.06

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus13 1:04.26

WVOSC 14Shi, Rain14 1:04.39

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot15 1:04.53

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason16 1:04.56

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip17 1:04.57

RAPID 14Dong, Isaac18 1:04.63

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun19 1:04.68

RAPID 13Wang, Jason20 1:04.70

OS 14Cho, Ian21 1:05.11

RIDGE 14Jarvis, Lincoln*22 1:05.56

PSW 13Huang, Alex*22 1:05.56

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias24 1:05.65

PSW 13Wu, Alex25 1:05.81

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden26 1:05.84

WVOSC 14Wu, Colin27 1:06.15

OS 14Beausoleil, Taiyo28 1:06.50

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor29 1:06.76

OS 13Cano, Noah30 1:06.92

CDSC 13LI, Roy31 1:07.51

GATOR 14Shimakura-Thomas, Keen32 1:08.51

RAPID 13Rudolf, Jack33 1:09.04

SKSC 13Buwembo, Melvin34 1:11.90

Event 8  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 54.69

PSW 16Wu, Max2 55.60

HST 16Wu, Weiss3 55.73

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey4 56.12

WDSC 15Kim, Leo5 57.07

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii*6 57.15

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius*6 57.15

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha8 58.76

Event 8  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 55.18 q

HST 16Wu, Weiss2 56.19 q

PSW 16Wu, Max3 56.47 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey4 56.72 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius5 57.59 q

WDSC 15Kim, Leo6 57.76 q

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha7 57.80 q

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii8 57.83 q

OS 16Bullock, Kirin9 58.07

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie10 58.52

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan11 58.74

OS 16Buchholz, Ben12 58.77

PSW 16Guo, Ethan13 58.81

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn14 58.87

RAPID 16Tomasovszky, Ryan15 59.17

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan16 59.33

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin17 59.37

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden18 59.49

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler19 59.62

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip20 59.63

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz21 59.73

OS 16Wu, Allen22 59.78

RAPID 16Gottardi, Dash23 59.89

OS 16Auchter, Maddex24 1:00.04

KISU 15Dodds, Jack25 1:00.15

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick26 1:00.17

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas27 1:00.33

PSW 16Chen, George28 1:00.49

PSW 16Zhou, Neil29 1:00.55

SQUP 16Pierotti, Aidan30 1:01.01

OS 16Gielty, Kaegan31 1:01.23

VPSC 16She, Preston32 1:01.28

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo33 1:01.30

HYACK 16Dolgov, Andrey34 1:01.38

PSW 15Xu, Curtis*35 1:01.61

PSW 16Zhang, Borui*35 1:01.61

KAJ 16Carreon Sabatino, Aidan37 1:01.92



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 11

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery38 1:01.94

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua39 1:02.21

KISU 15Alba Escobar, Nicolas40 1:02.22

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane41 1:02.43

PSW 15Li, Nio42 1:02.86

RAPID 15Lee, Tristan43 1:02.93

CRKW 16Vanjecek, Oliver44 1:03.02

SKSC 15Zhang, Eric45 1:03.81

CHIN 15Bartlett, Ethan46 1:04.90

OS 16Wood, Joad--- NS

Event 8  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Park, Danny1 53.28

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 54.23

OS 19Savigni, Matteo3 55.04

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio4 55.52

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo5 55.82

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston6 56.03

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua*7 56.71

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel*7 56.71

Event 8  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Park, Danny1 53.83 q

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 55.05 q

OS 19Savigni, Matteo3 55.36 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston4 56.06 q

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio5 56.33 q

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua6 56.43 q

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo7 56.78 q

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel8 56.80 q

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer9 56.83

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum10 57.13

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen11 57.29

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin12 57.36

OS 17Gasparini, Andrea13 57.63

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex14 57.64

CRKW 18Krestinski, Joshua15 57.76

HST 17Li, Burton16 58.40

OS 17Velicico, Alex17 58.77

DST 17McCartney, Brody18 58.87

NRST 17Deibert, Gavin19 59.02

ISC 18Grand, Noah20 59.10

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton21 59.25

HYACK 17Yang, Derex22 59.37

VPSC 18Hassani, Arman23 59.43

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert24 59.51

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac25 59.53

ISC 18Pang, Aidan26 59.79

OS 18Kostic, Savo27 59.92

SPART 17Hasell, Bobby28 1:00.20

SKSC 17Volsky, Jonathan29 1:00.37

CRKW 17Brown, Brayden30 1:00.83

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro--- NS

ISC 18Weaver, Noah--- SCR

Event 9  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWSC1 1:53.90

AOS2 1:57.57

ACDSC3 1:58.68

AUVPCS4 1:59.73

APSW5 1:59.83

ASKSC6 2:00.48

ACOMOX7 2:00.74

AHYACK8 2:02.41

AVPSC9 2:03.47

BPSW10 2:05.92

AISC11 2:07.91

BHYACK12 2:09.50

Event 10  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 1:52.62

AOS2 1:54.01

AKISU3 1:54.13

AHYACK4 1:54.74

AWSC5 1:57.61

AVPSC6 1:58.00

ACOMOX7 1:58.41

BOS8 2:04.00

BWSC9 2:05.16

ASKSC10 2:05.93

APSW--- DQ 2:00.89

BPSW--- NS

Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS*1 1:49.89

AKAJ*1 1:49.89

APSW3 1:52.19

AOS4 1:53.67

AHYACK5 1:53.84

BUVPCS6 1:55.22

AKISU7 1:55.58

BOS8 1:55.70

ACDSC9 1:55.88

AVPSC10 1:56.62

BPSW11 1:57.03

ARAPID12 1:59.08

AHST13 1:59.51

ACHENA14 1:59.87

Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 1:41.40

AHYACK2 1:43.11

AVPSC3 1:43.21

AUVPCS4 1:43.72

AKAJ5 1:43.86

BOS6 1:44.17
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(Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACOMOX7 1:45.06

APSW8 1:47.78

ACDSC9 1:47.94

ARAPID10 1:48.82

AWVOSC11 1:49.73

BRAPID12 1:53.32

BHYACK13 1:54.97

ASKSC--- DQ 1:45.64

AISC--- DQ 1:48.08

ACHENA--- DQ 1:54.11

AVKSC--- NS

Event 13  Girls 15-17 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 1:43.19

ACDSC2 1:43.55

AKAJ3 1:46.17

ACRKW4 1:46.33

BOS5 1:47.18

AUVPCS6 1:48.47

AISC7 1:48.66

AKISU8 1:48.95

AVPSC9 1:48.98

AHYACK10 1:50.66

BCDSC11 1:50.98

APSW12 1:51.13

COS13 1:51.67

BKAJ14 1:51.78

ARAPID15 1:52.32

AHST16 1:52.67

ASQUP17 1:52.85

BISC18 1:53.21

AWDSC19 1:53.46

AWVOSC20 1:53.57

BKISU21 1:54.95

AKCS22 1:55.07

DOS23 1:55.68

CCDSC24 1:57.28

ASPART--- DQ 1:51.40

BVPSC--- DQ 1:53.82

ACHENA--- DQ 1:55.53

BSPART--- NS

ASKSC--- NS

ANRST--- NS

Event 14  Boys 15-17 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 1:33.13

AOS2 1:33.75

APSW3 1:35.68

ARAPID4 1:36.29

AISC5 1:36.58

ACOMOX6 1:37.09

AKAJ7 1:37.15

ACDSC8 1:37.19

ASKSC9 1:37.21

BCDSC10 1:38.67

ACRKW11 1:39.04

BOS12 1:39.29

AKISU13 1:39.61

AHST14 1:39.85

ACSSSC15 1:40.00

AVPSC16 1:40.78

BPSW17 1:40.82

BRAPID18 1:41.67

CCDSC19 1:42.48

CPSW20 1:42.55

COS21 1:44.07

ASQUP22 1:44.28

BVPSC23 1:44.76

AGATOR24 1:46.19

CRAPID25 1:52.17

BKISU26 1:52.35

ACHENA--- XDQ 1:44.07

ASPART--- DQ 1:45.33

BKAJ--- NS

BUVPCS--- NS

AHYACK--- NS

Event 15  Girls 18 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 1:49.50

APSW2 1:52.31

Event 16  Boys 18 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 1:31.66

ACRKW2 1:34.52

BOS3 1:34.89

AKISU4 1:36.58

AISC5 1:38.48

COS6 1:38.50

AUVPCS7 1:38.81

AVPSC8 1:44.62

Event 17  Girls 12 & Under 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 9:29.27

WSC 11Lu, Cathy2 9:40.08

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan3 9:50.49

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva4 9:52.61

SKSC 12Liu, Emily5 9:55.53

KISU 12Duda, Adeline6 10:05.12

KCS 12Post, Tenley7 10:05.54

WSC 12Lin, Claire8 10:06.69

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea9 10:08.75

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly10 10:11.06

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel11 10:19.73

Event 17  Girls 13-14 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 8:57.13

PSW 13Cheng, Renny2 9:15.40

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada3 9:19.22

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia4 9:20.01
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(Event 17  Girls 13-14 800 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 14Cockell, Abigail5 9:24.87

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia6 9:28.00

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia7 9:34.39

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly8 9:36.59

KAJ 14Walters, Alice9 9:36.71

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn10 9:36.97

NRST 14Flood, Brooklynn11 9:38.78

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie12 9:45.16

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela13 9:45.35

PSW 14Chen, Ella14 9:47.73

KISU 14Crawford, Anika--- NS

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley--- NS

Event 18  Boys 12 & Under 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 12Xu, Will1 8:55.79

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 9:27.62

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek3 9:31.38

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun4 9:39.60

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem5 9:43.11

KISU 12Riep, Zac6 9:47.60

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah7 10:23.73

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz--- NS

OS 12Zhao, Ray--- SCR

Event 18  Boys 13-14 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 8:42.66

OS 14Gu, Jaden2 8:43.10

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew3 9:00.20

OS 14Sullivan, Niall4 9:07.14

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun5 9:23.30

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen6 9:33.58

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl--- DNF

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry--- SCR

Event 19  Girls 15-16 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail1 8:43.99

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi2 8:49.22

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle3 8:52.72

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya4 8:59.30

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila5 9:01.80

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi6 9:02.01

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor7 9:02.35

KAJ 15Ball, Eva8 9:03.75

OS 15Neilson, Sabine9 9:06.83

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja10 9:07.04

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey11 9:10.13

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie12 9:10.77

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey13 9:11.90

CDSC 16Day, Lauren14 9:17.82

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma15 9:17.97

OS 16Loo, Manizha16 9:21.94

SKSC 16Wong, Myla17 9:23.72

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla18 9:26.22

UVPCS 15Blaind, Eden19 9:28.97

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana20 9:37.67

Event 19  Girls 17 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 8:40.58

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah2 8:48.81

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah3 8:58.10

ISC 17Koropatniski, Lila4 9:05.32

CDSC 18Tung, Milly5 9:05.33

PSW 17Adam, Emily6 9:12.48

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie7 9:16.48

UVPCS 18Burwell, Samantha8 9:30.99

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda9 9:38.59

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley--- SCR

Event 20  Boys 15-16 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 16Wu, Allen1 8:03.20

OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel2 8:10.00

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan3 8:13.46

KAJ 16Chew, Liam4 8:13.49

CDSC 16Jin, Atom5 8:22.70

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei6 8:35.19

OS 16Cadis, Tudor7 8:36.50

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz8 8:41.07

ISC 15Tsai, Josh9 8:42.10

KISU 15Bourne, Will10 8:42.15

OS 16Bullock, Kirin11 8:42.84

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix12 8:45.93

PSW 15Ni, Nathan13 8:46.06

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija14 8:46.54

PSW 16Wu, Max15 8:48.40

VPSC 15Ye, Simon16 9:00.04

RAPID 15Fan, Nathan17 9:01.68

WDSC 15Kim, Leo18 9:04.19

HYACK 16Dolgov, Andrey19 9:06.97

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan20 9:12.83

Event 20  Boys 17 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 7:45.80

ISC 18Weaver, Noah2 7:57.00

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio3 8:14.15

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy4 8:16.37

ISC 17Saxon, Chase5 8:16.95

KAJ 17Parmar, Max6 8:22.91

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua7 8:23.60

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro8 8:31.96

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie9 8:33.33

PSW 17Guo, Tim10 8:34.71

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex--- NS

Event 21  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 2:11.48

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea2 2:11.51

WSC 11Lu, Cathy3 2:12.69

KISU 12Duda, Adeline4 2:13.47
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Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie5 2:14.07

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan6 2:14.18

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva7 2:16.49

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly8 2:20.47

Event 21  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan1 2:14.49 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie2 2:14.58 q

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea3 2:14.62 q

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva4 2:14.70 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy5 2:14.78 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline6 2:16.22 q

KCS 12Wittal, Mia7 2:16.57 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly8 2:18.32 q

OS 12Marquez, Aitana9 2:18.92

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea10 2:18.97

SKSC 12Liu, Emily11 2:19.22

DELTA 12Liu, Rachel12 2:20.82

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica13 2:21.23

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel14 2:21.27

WSC 12Lin, Claire15 2:22.73

OS 12Mander, Miya16 2:23.02

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen17 2:23.68

UVPCS 11Marston, Maya18 2:26.76

OS 12Wang, Mandy19 2:26.79

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara--- NS

Event 21  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 2:04.56

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna2 2:06.06

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada3 2:06.94

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie4 2:07.03

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie5 2:08.30

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella6 2:08.39

KAJ 14Walters, Alice7 2:10.20

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia8 2:12.28

Event 21  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 2:06.43 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna2 2:08.24 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie3 2:08.67 q

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia4 2:09.21 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada5 2:09.77 q

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie6 2:10.11 q

KAJ 14Walters, Alice7 2:10.65 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella8 2:10.70 q

KISU 14Crawford, Anika9 2:11.05

HST 13Talbot, Audrey10 2:11.24

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie11 2:12.12

CDSC 14Tao, Emily12 2:12.46

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe13 2:12.59

PSW 14Chen, Ella14 2:12.78

PSW 13Cheng, Renny15 2:13.62

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley16 2:13.88

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly17 2:13.90

NRST 14Flood, Brooklynn18 2:14.30

CKSC 14Wilkinson, Ainsley19 2:14.53

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma20 2:14.71

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela21 2:14.77

OS 14Cockell, Abigail22 2:14.85

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla23 2:15.18

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia24 2:15.68

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn25 2:16.09

PSW 14Wang, Emily26 2:16.10

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi27 2:16.40

PSW 13Gao, Ella28 2:17.05

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey29 2:17.46

KISU 14Church, Andi30 2:18.10

VPSC 14Gan, Natalie31 2:18.18

OS 13Tarampi, Quinn32 2:19.99

CDSC 14Li, Vickie33 2:21.02

DST 13Lempinen, Nina--- NS

Event 21  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 15Miller, Riley1 1:59.68

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail2 2:00.44

OS 15Takai, Kaede3 2:01.96

CDSC 16Day, Lauren4 2:03.46

OS 16Murtha, Shae5 2:04.02

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee6 2:04.17

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia7 2:04.71

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle8 2:05.53

Event 21  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 15Miller, Riley1 2:01.00 q

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail*2 2:02.76 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle*2 2:02.76 q

OS 15Takai, Kaede4 2:03.50 q

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia5 2:04.57 q

CDSC 16Day, Lauren6 2:04.75 q

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee7 2:05.04 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae8 2:05.28 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie9 2:05.39

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy10 2:05.56

OS 16Thai, Kayla11 2:05.71

KISU 16McEachern, Nina*12 2:05.94

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey*12 2:05.94

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila14 2:05.98

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa15 2:06.09

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya16 2:06.23

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy17 2:06.36

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle18 2:06.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

OS 15Neilson, Sabine19 2:06.65

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia20 2:06.88

OS 16Uhle, Ella21 2:07.01

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin22 2:07.12

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem23 2:07.18

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey24 2:07.33

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor25 2:07.55

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja26 2:09.28

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi27 2:09.69

KAJ 15Ball, Eva28 2:10.34

SKSC 16Wong, Myla29 2:10.49

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany30 2:10.55

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire31 2:10.61

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi32 2:10.85

RAPID 15Sun, Emma33 2:11.33

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie34 2:11.35

HST 15Johnston, Emma35 2:12.35

CDSC 16Palau, Camila36 2:12.68

OS 16Mumford, Paige37 2:13.01

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia38 2:15.31

HYACK 15Metza, Charlotte39 2:18.07

ISC 16Naus, Sailor--- NS

Event 21  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
VPSC 17Liu, Emma1 2:00.73

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet2 2:03.51

NRST 17Wang, Winona3 2:04.13

OS 17Jia, Carolyne4 2:05.45

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 2:06.17

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina6 2:06.55

SPART 18Saunders, Calli7 2:08.26

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa8 2:08.27

Event 21  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
VPSC 17Liu, Emma1 2:03.01 q

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet2 2:04.56 q

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina3 2:05.08 q

OS 17Jia, Carolyne4 2:06.65 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 2:06.89 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona6 2:07.86 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli7 2:07.90 q

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa8 2:07.92 q

UVIC 20Cyca-Loree, Sienna9 2:09.48

KCS 17Brookes, Molly10 2:09.51

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava11 2:09.61

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley12 2:09.88

RAPID 17Lee, Kaelyn13 2:10.71

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie14 2:10.77

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah15 2:11.02

UVPCS 18Burwell, Samantha16 2:11.23

ISC 17Koropatniski, Lila17 2:11.72

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda18 2:12.26

PSW 17Adam, Emily19 2:12.46

UVIC 18Pulsifer, Isla20 2:12.73

Event 22  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:05.32

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 2:07.84

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei3 2:07.93

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)4 2:08.49

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek5 2:09.34

OS 12Zhang, Jason6 2:13.27

KISU 10Riep, Caleb7 2:14.18

KISU 12Riep, Zac8 2:14.36

Event 22  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:08.34 q

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 2:09.45 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 2:09.56 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)4 2:11.88 q

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek5 2:12.70 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb6 2:14.84 q

KISU 12Riep, Zac7 2:15.29 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason8 2:15.77 q

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem9 2:15.98

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam10 2:16.75

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas11 2:17.74

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun12 2:18.05

PSW 12Sang, Harry13 2:18.55

CDSC 11Liu, Austin14 2:19.16

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz15 2:19.70

WVOSC 11Shi, Antony16 2:20.63

PSW 12Xiang, Alex17 2:21.04

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto18 2:22.07

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco19 2:22.39

KCS 12Steele, Dylan20 2:24.36

PSW 12Johnson, Ryan21 2:25.10

WSC 12Zhu, Sunny22 2:26.44

Event 22  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 1:54.62

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 1:55.19

OS 14Gu, Jaden3 1:59.93

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah4 2:00.07

SKSC 14Li, Brian5 2:01.31

PSW 14Zhang, Nick6 2:01.59

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer7 2:04.46

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor8 2:06.11

Event 22  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 1:58.02 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

OS 14Aistov, Mark2 1:58.31 q

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah3 2:00.77 q

OS 14Gu, Jaden4 2:01.91 q

PSW 14Zhang, Nick5 2:03.47 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer6 2:04.75 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian7 2:04.82 q

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor8 2:04.91 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen9 2:05.30

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias10 2:06.08

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun11 2:06.11

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl12 2:06.23

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew13 2:07.03

OS 14Sullivan, Niall14 2:07.22

WVOSC 13Ling, Max15 2:07.58

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth16 2:08.01

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego17 2:09.10

OS 14Okindo, Jivone18 2:10.61

COMOX 13Saccucci, Bennett19 2:11.41

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex--- NS

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew--- NS

Event 22  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 1:47.88

PSW 15Cao, Matthew2 1:51.36

KAJ 16Chew, Liam3 1:53.68

PSW 16Wu, Max4 1:54.39

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam5 1:54.72

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan6 1:54.84

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn7 1:55.20

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden8 1:55.72

Event 22  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 1:49.85 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew2 1:53.07 q

KAJ 16Chew, Liam3 1:54.05 q

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan4 1:55.11 q

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam*5 1:55.61 q

PSW 16Wu, Max*5 1:55.61 q

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden7 1:55.65 q

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn8 1:55.75 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew9 1:56.09

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery10 1:56.24

OS 15Kim, Joshua11 1:56.28

HST 16Wu, Weiss12 1:56.30

OS 16Wu, Allen13 1:56.40

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix14 1:56.43

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan15 1:56.54

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha16 1:56.94

OS 16Bullock, Kirin17 1:57.24

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan18 1:57.26

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon19 1:57.27

ISC 15Tsai, Josh20 1:57.65

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas21 1:57.73

OS 16Buchholz, Ben22 1:57.89

PSW 15Ni, Nathan23 1:57.90

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua24 1:58.68

CDSC 16Jin, Atom25 1:58.82

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz26 1:58.96

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii27 1:59.14

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei28 2:00.10

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane29 2:00.26

PSW 15Li, Nio30 2:01.68

CDSC 16Zloczower, Solly31 2:01.98

CRKW 16Vanjecek, Oliver32 2:04.26

KISU 15Dodds, Jack33 2:05.05

DST 15MacGregor, Lauchlin34 2:05.22

HST 15Hu, Timothy35 2:05.98

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie--- NS

OS 16Wood, Joad--- NS

WDSC 15Kim, Leo--- SCR

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 22  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 1:47.23

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 1:47.50

ISC 18Weaver, Noah3 1:47.92

OS 17Park, Danny4 1:48.87

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum5 1:50.42

CRKW 17Millns, Zac6 1:50.71

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex7 1:50.93

ISC 17Saxon, Chase8 1:52.68

Event 22  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 1:47.63 q

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 1:51.16 q

ISC 18Weaver, Noah3 1:51.63 q

CRKW 17Millns, Zac4 1:51.84 q

OS 17Park, Danny5 1:52.31 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex6 1:52.46 q

ISC 17Saxon, Chase7 1:52.70 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum8 1:52.74 q

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin9 1:52.87

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder10 1:53.51

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro11 1:54.78

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy12 1:55.19

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston13 1:55.27

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua14 1:55.57

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran15 1:56.35

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua16 1:56.59

PSW 17Guo, Tim17 1:57.07

RAPID 17Du, Gary18 1:57.67

RAPID 17von Huendeberg, Yuuki*19 1:57.78

ISC 18Grand, Noah*19 1:57.78

SPART 18Janes, Isaac21 2:04.75
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Event 23  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan1 1:07.66

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara2 1:08.54

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen3 1:10.43

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 1:10.64

HST 12McMillan, Pippa5 1:12.24

SKSC 11Li, Audrey6 1:12.25

SKSC 12Liu, Emily7 1:12.87

KCS 12Post, Tenley8 1:13.93

Event 23  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan1 1:09.59 q

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara2 1:10.07 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie3 1:11.34 q

HST 12McMillan, Pippa4 1:11.43 q

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen5 1:11.87 q

SKSC 11Li, Audrey6 1:12.05 q

SKSC 12Liu, Emily7 1:12.72 q

KCS 12Post, Tenley8 1:14.76 q

DELTA 12Liu, Rachel9 1:14.80

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte10 1:14.95

UVPCS 12Crowe, Ruby11 1:14.97

VPSC 12Wang, Macy12 1:14.98

HYACK 12Yamashita, Sayuki13 1:15.02

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva14 1:15.09

HYACK 12Lennstrom, Ashtyn15 1:15.49

VPSC 11Wei, Jane16 1:15.87

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea17 1:16.01

HYACK 12Kwan, Zoe18 1:16.80

Event 23  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Smith, Sophie1 1:00.76

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne2 1:03.37

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie3 1:03.60

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn4 1:04.40

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia5 1:04.83

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn6 1:05.38

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea7 1:07.20

RAPID 14Wu, Alina8 1:08.02

Event 23  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Smith, Sophie1 1:01.97 q

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie2 1:04.53 q

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia3 1:04.92 q

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn4 1:05.26 q

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn5 1:05.74 q

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne6 1:06.57 q

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea7 1:07.36 q

RAPID 14Wu, Alina8 1:07.45 q

HST 13Talbot, Audrey9 1:07.62

VPSC 14Brady, Addy10 1:07.99

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna11 1:08.05

PSW 14Liu, Elsa12 1:08.22

UVPCS 13Lundgren, Violet13 1:08.66

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela14 1:08.74

VPSC 13Un, Angel15 1:08.78

VPSC 14Yan, Cathy16 1:08.93

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn17 1:08.99

RAPID 14Frier, Hannah18 1:09.79

OS 13Bergholz, Maeve19 1:09.96

CHENA 14Jung, Katie20 1:10.17

CHIN 13Hynd, Nora21 1:10.32

RIDGE 13Beatty, Charlotte22 1:10.41

CDSC 14Tao, Emily23 1:10.55

CSSSC 14Louw, Nikola24 1:10.74

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis25 1:10.92

KISU 14Crawford, Anika26 1:11.44

NRST 14Flood, Brooklynn27 1:11.50

COMOX 14Macluskie, Elyse28 1:11.75

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley29 1:12.06

CHIN 14Hynd, Nadia30 1:14.39

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe--- NS

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla--- NS

Event 23  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 1:01.24

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem2 1:02.53

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca3 1:02.64

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia4 1:02.89

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma5 1:03.89

ISC 16Naus, Sailor6 1:04.55

OS 15Takai, Kaede7 1:05.69

OS 16Thai, Kayla8 1:05.88

Event 23  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 1:01.83 q

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia2 1:03.02 q

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem3 1:03.48 q

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca4 1:03.71 q

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma5 1:03.85 q

OS 16Thai, Kayla6 1:04.29 q

ISC 16Naus, Sailor7 1:04.50 q

OS 15Takai, Kaede8 1:04.52 q

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn9 1:04.60

CDSC 16Day, Lauren10 1:04.84

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie11 1:05.11

OS 15Lin, Vivienne12 1:05.55

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy13 1:05.86

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire14 1:06.31

WVOSC 15Liu, Sally15 1:06.62

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa16 1:06.75

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana17 1:06.98



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 18

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

KAJ 15Lou, Mei-viz18 1:07.55

SQUP 16Pateman, Aya19 1:08.03

ISC 15Tait, Addie20 1:08.15

VPSC 16McCue, Emily21 1:08.32

OS 16Heilwagen, Sofie22 1:08.35

OS 16Loo, Manizha23 1:08.61

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone24 1:08.86

CDSC 16Palau, Camila25 1:08.96

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe26 1:09.97

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia27 1:10.36

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy28 1:10.70

SKSC 16Wong, Myla29 1:12.42

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia--- NS

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

Event 23  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 18Saunders, Calli1 1:02.11

OS 17Jia, Carolyne2 1:02.14

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah3 1:02.18

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema4 1:04.05

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley5 1:05.14

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici6 1:05.67

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana7 1:06.14

VPSC 17Chang, Constance8 1:07.41

Event 23  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 17Rutten, Hannah1 1:02.64 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli2 1:02.66 q

OS 17Jia, Carolyne3 1:03.30 q

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema4 1:03.67 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley5 1:04.73 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana6 1:05.21 q

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici7 1:06.38 q

VPSC 17Chang, Constance8 1:07.47 q

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby9 1:07.59

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna10 1:08.65

SPART 17Carlson, Amya11 1:08.85

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma12 1:09.21

Event 24  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 12McDermid, Milo1 1:04.30

WSC 12Xu, Will2 1:04.41

PSW 12Sang, Harry3 1:09.78

OS 12Zhao, Ray4 1:09.99

WLBF 12Engel, Emmett5 1:10.18

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas6 1:10.98

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas7 1:11.74

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton8 1:12.08

Event 24  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 12McDermid, Milo1 1:04.93 q

WSC 12Xu, Will2 1:06.12 q

PSW 12Sang, Harry3 1:09.72 q

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas4 1:11.23 q

OS 12Zhao, Ray5 1:11.37 q

WLBF 12Engel, Emmett6 1:11.99 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas7 1:12.09 q

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton8 1:12.59 q

DELTA 12Wong, Theo9 1:13.01

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie10 1:13.05

SKSC 12Yan, Cayden11 1:13.36

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)12 1:13.57

WSC 11Chen, Oliver13 1:13.75

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam14 1:13.91

WVOSC 12Ma, Andrew15 1:13.97

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah16 1:13.99

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto17 1:15.20

WSC 11Chan, Chester18 1:16.05

KCS 12Steele, Dylan19 1:18.39

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex--- DQ 1:11.75

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco--- DQ 1:13.76

VPSC 12Flynn, Kieran--- DQ 1:14.25

OS 12Wu, Kenny--- NS

Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 1:00.10

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob2 1:02.07

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 1:02.08

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot4 1:02.09

OS 13Cammer, Lansen5 1:02.33

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer6 1:02.67

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson7 1:02.78

OS 14Sullivan, Niall8 1:03.33

Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 1:00.49 q

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob2 1:02.76 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 1:02.85 q

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot4 1:03.23 q

OS 14Sullivan, Niall5 1:03.25 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen6 1:03.48 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson7 1:03.50 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer8 1:03.55 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian9 1:03.82

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen10 1:04.15

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason11 1:04.17

SKSC 14Sun, Matthew12 1:04.25

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew13 1:04.34

PSW 13Lai, Jeffrey14 1:04.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl15 1:04.81

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)16 1:04.89

OS 14Cho, Ian17 1:05.37

HST 13Ramirez Taake, Nicolas18 1:05.67

WVOSC 13Ling, Max19 1:06.04

CDSC 13LI, Roy*20 1:06.07

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias*20 1:06.07

PSW 13Huang, Alex22 1:06.29

VPSC 14Zhu, William23 1:06.46

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus24 1:06.66

OS 13Chen, Benjamin25 1:07.06

CHENA 14Salchner, Johannes26 1:07.32

RAPID 14Chan, Curtis27 1:07.70

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah28 1:07.73

HYACK 14Hammouda, Anas29 1:08.06

OS 13McClelland, Beckham30 1:10.02

SKSC 14Garkov, Adam31 1:12.27

Event 24  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 53.65

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 55.77

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius3 56.24

HST 16Wu, Weiss4 56.50

PSW 16Zhang, Borui5 58.05

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn6 58.30

COMOX 16Nel, Luc7 58.37

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip8 1:00.20

Event 24  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius1 56.30 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 56.37 q

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton3 56.90 q

HST 16Wu, Weiss4 58.19 q

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn5 59.09 q

COMOX 16Nel, Luc6 59.10 q

PSW 16Zhang, Borui7 59.16 q

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip8 59.31 q

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija9 59.60

VPSC 16She, Preston10 59.65

COMOX 16Lewall, Noah11 59.73

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick12 1:00.13

PSW 15Li, Nio13 1:00.52

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel14 1:00.56

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan15 1:00.64

CHENA 15Wallace, Miles16 1:01.00

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin17 1:01.16

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix18 1:01.25

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas19 1:01.35

SPART 15Wheeler, Ari20 1:01.62

PSW 16Guo, Ethan21 1:01.71

RAPID 16Cheung, Aaron22 1:02.43

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler23 1:03.05

CSSSC 15Hickey, Christian24 1:03.27

OS 16Gielty, Kaegan25 1:03.28

ISC 15Adamson, Steven26 1:03.32

CHENA 16Musselman Vanderstel, Lukas27 1:03.33

SQUP 16Hamilton, Fraser28 1:03.37

VPSC 15McKenzie, Owen29 1:03.55

RAPID 16Su, Anthony--- NS

Event 24  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Savigni, Matteo1 55.02

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo2 55.59

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio3 55.61

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin4 56.80

OS 17Velicico, Alex5 57.60

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer6 58.13

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum7 58.21

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac8 58.91

Event 24  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Savigni, Matteo1 55.00 q

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio2 56.16 q

OS 17Velicico, Alex3 56.94 q

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo4 57.07 q

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin5 57.70 q

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer6 57.93 q

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac7 58.06 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum8 58.17 q

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran9 58.50

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston10 58.68

SKSC 17Volsky, Jonathan11 59.10

OS 18Kostic, Savo12 59.32

OS 18Stroud, Tai13 59.40

ISC 18Grand, Noah14 59.44

DST 17McCartney, Brody15 59.53

ISC 17Saxon, Chase16 59.59

OS 17Ernani Dwyer, Gui17 59.89

OS 18Kropivny, Tym18 59.98

CRKW 17Millns, Zac19 1:00.05

SPART 17Hasell, Bobby20 1:00.28

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton21 1:00.36

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert22 1:00.57

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo*23 1:00.89

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob*23 1:00.89

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules25 1:01.49

CRKW 17Brown, Brayden26 1:01.76

HYACK 17Yang, Derex--- NS

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce--- NS

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen--- NS
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Event 25  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 28.65

KISU 12Duda, Adeline2 30.28

WSC 11Han, Mandy3 30.37

OS 12Wang, Mandy4 30.45

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan5 30.51

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara6 30.82

OS 12Marquez, Aitana7 30.99

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella8 31.19

Event 25  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 29.21 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline2 30.33 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy3 30.81 q

OS 12Wang, Mandy4 30.97 q

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan5 31.09 q

OS 12Marquez, Aitana6 31.23 q

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara7 31.27 q

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella8 31.55 q

SKSC 11Li, Audrey9 31.73

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica10 31.92

WSC 11Chen, Alia11 32.10

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte12 32.27

PSW 12Li, Glenda13 32.32

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa14 32.50

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)15 32.66

COMOX 12Bridger, Gracie16 32.69

PSW 11Lee, Isabelle17 32.75

CTSC 12Liu, Nian18 32.82

VPSC 11Li, Pony19 32.83

COMOX 12Winder, Avery20 32.87

HST 12McMillan, Pippa21 33.07

OS 12Hirnschall, Liana22 33.18

UVPCS 11Robinson, Lucy23 33.21

SKSC 12Huang, Olivia24 33.39

PSW 11HU, Elsa25 33.73

HYACK 12Lesniak, Ellie26 34.26

Event 25  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SKSC 13Chen, Leanne1 28.23

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi2 28.56

HST 13Talbot, Audrey3 28.70

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe4 28.90

OS 14Smith, Sophie5 29.30

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella6 29.43

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn7 29.48

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie8 29.76

Event 25  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SKSC 13Chen, Leanne1 29.19 q

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi2 29.32 q

HST 13Talbot, Audrey3 29.36 q

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe4 29.39 q

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn5 29.42 q

OS 14Smith, Sophie6 29.53 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella7 29.56 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie8 29.79 q

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla9 30.13

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie10 30.15

KCS 14Dixon, Maci11 30.23

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna12 30.26

CHIN 13Hynd, Nora13 30.27

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma14 30.54

RAPID 14Wu, Alina15 30.61

WLBF 14Stalker, Annica16 30.62

CDSC 14Tao, Emily17 30.67

COMOX 14Picard, Molly18 30.71

VPSC 14Yan, Cathy19 30.82

VPSC 13Un, Angel20 30.94

KAJ 14Hingston, Isla21 31.15

CHENA 13van Essen, Cedar22 31.41

SOSC 14Burman, Emily23 31.54

HYACK 14Deng, Cecilia24 31.68

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn25 31.84

OS 14Canon, Sarah26 32.05

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey27 32.15

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley28 32.62

CHENA 14Jung, Katie--- NS

Event 25  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 27.21

KAJ 15Miller, Riley2 27.45

KISU 16McEachern, Nina3 27.97

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie4 28.02

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee5 28.12

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy6 28.35

OS 16Mumford, Paige7 28.36

OS 15Croston, Emma--- DQ 27.61

Event 25  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 27.40 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley2 27.73 q

OS 15Croston, Emma3 28.08 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie4 28.19 q

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee5 28.33 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina6 28.37 q

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy7 28.50 q

OS 16Mumford, Paige8 28.53 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

OS 16Thai, Kayla9 28.63

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila10 28.80

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi11 J28.80

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca12 28.83

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy13 28.96

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy*14 29.00

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor*14 29.00

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa16 29.02

OS 15Takai, Kaede17 29.04

CRKW 16Komljenovic, Sofia18 29.11

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia19 29.32

RAPID 16Dong, Rebecca20 29.50

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia21 29.58

ISC 15Tait, Addie22 29.63

SQUP 16Castellanos, Maple23 29.64

CRKW 15Schevers, Saskia24 29.67

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette*25 29.69

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace*25 29.69

CDSC 16Day, Lauren27 29.94

KCS 15Percy, Elise28 30.04

NRST 15McGuire, Alea29 30.14

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia30 30.18

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe31 30.22

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia32 30.34

OS 15Su, Joanna33 30.35

VPSC 16Zhang, Anna34 30.39

GATOR 16Chan, Sophie35 30.45

SKSC 15Liu, Ella36 30.65

WGB 16Belz, Zoe37 30.70

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

OS 16Uhle, Ella--- NS

Event 25  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 27.95

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca2 28.00

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole3 28.47

NRST 17Wang, Winona4 28.58

VPSC 17Liu, Emma5 28.60

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate6 29.01

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana7 29.24

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema8 29.70

Event 25  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Jia, Carolyne*1 28.24 q

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca*1 28.24 q

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole3 28.56 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona4 28.77 q

VPSC 17Liu, Emma5 29.33 q

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate6 29.48 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana7 29.49 q

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema8 29.57 q

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici9 29.67

KCS 17Brookes, Molly10 30.03

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa11 30.05

ISC 17Sagi, Lily12 30.17

CHIN 17Hynd, Keira13 30.31

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma14 30.72

Event 26  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)1 28.29

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 29.36

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 29.60

OS 12Zhang, Jason4 30.27

KISU 10Riep, Caleb5 30.96

ISC 12Chang, Ryder6 31.21

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton7 31.24

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas8 32.03

Event 26  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)1 28.78 q

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 29.47 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 29.53 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason4 30.99 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder5 31.11 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas6 31.45 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb7 31.50 q

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton8 31.54 q

RAPID 12Lee, Isaac9 31.56

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem10 31.59

VKSC 12Bos, Teo11 31.79

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)12 31.86

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun13 31.94

OS 12Zhao, Ray14 31.95

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie15 31.96

RAPID 12Song, Charlie16 32.34

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah17 32.39

COMOX 12Wauthy, Julian18 32.45

SKSC 10Yao, Ruiting19 32.49

WSC 11Song, Jason20 32.66

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam--- NS

Event 26  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 25.09

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 26.20

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 26.82

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus4 27.21

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip5 27.31

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew6 27.44

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)7 27.62

WVOSC 14Shi, Rain8 27.81
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Event 26  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 25.72 q

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 26.90 q

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip3 27.59 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo4 27.67 q

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)*5 27.77 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew*5 27.77 q

WVOSC 14Shi, Rain7 27.94 q

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus8 27.96 q

PSW 14Zhang, Nick9 J27.96

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth10 28.07

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah11 28.10

SKSC 14Li, Brian12 28.18

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot*13 28.36

RIDGE 14Jarvis, Lincoln*13 28.36

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego15 28.37

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason16 28.49

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson17 28.53

OS 14Cho, Ian18 28.62

OS 13Chen, Benjamin*19 28.68

PSW 13Wu, Alex*19 28.68

OS 14Okindo, Jivone21 28.77

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari22 28.79

GATOR 14Shimakura-Thomas, Keen23 28.85

RAPID 13Wang, Jason24 28.87

WVOSC 14Wu, Colin*25 29.10

SKSC 13Buwembo, Melvin*25 29.10

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer27 29.14

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias28 29.36

OS 13Cano, Noah29 29.38

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden30 29.44

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob31 29.62

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor32 29.67

OS 14Beausoleil, Taiyo33 29.68

CHENA 14Salchner, Johannes34 29.70

RAPID 14Dong, Isaac35 29.84

SKSC 14Sun, Matthew--- DQ 30.02

Event 26  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 24.73

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane2 25.55

OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel3 25.67

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden4 25.74

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie5 25.94

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey6 26.00

HST 16Wu, Weiss7 26.13

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius8 26.20

Event 26  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 24.99 q

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane2 25.63 q

OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel3 25.90 q

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden4 26.19 q

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie*5 26.22 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius*5 26.22 q

HST 16Wu, Weiss7 26.24 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey8 26.28 q

PSW 16Wu, Max9 26.32

OS 16Wood, Joad10 26.46

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii11 26.48

OS 16Bullock, Kirin12 26.51

CRKW 16Vanjecek, Oliver13 26.60

WDSC 15Kim, Leo14 26.66

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan15 26.67

KAJ 16Carreon Sabatino, Aidan16 26.86

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha17 26.87

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon18 26.89

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip19 26.90

DST 16Wei, Bernard20 26.91

OS 16Auchter, Maddex21 26.94

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin22 26.98

COMOX 16Nel, Luc23 27.03

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua24 27.04

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo25 27.07

RAPID 16Tomasovszky, Ryan26 27.08

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam27 27.10

PSW 16Guo, Ethan28 27.16

KAJ 16Dando, Lan29 27.18

PSW 16Zhou, Neil30 27.32

RAPID 16Gottardi, Dash31 27.36

RAPID 15Lee, Tristan32 27.48

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz33 27.59

PSW 15Li, Nio34 27.70

ISC 15Adamson, Steven*35 27.80

KAJ 16Elias, Maxwell*35 27.80

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin37 27.90

UVPCS 15deGoey, Ethan38 28.08

PSW 15Xu, Curtis39 28.16

VPSC 16She, Preston40 28.17

RAPID 16Su, Anthony--- NS

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 26  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 24.35

OS 17Park, Danny2 24.88

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen3 24.89

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert4 24.92

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex5 25.06

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston6 25.10

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer7 25.89

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel8 26.03
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Event 26  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 24.06 q

OS 17Park, Danny2 24.84 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex3 25.19 q

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen4 25.40 q

CRKW 25Dickson, Cameron5 25.45 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston6 25.60 q

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert7 25.63 q

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel8 25.66 q

NRST 17Deibert, Gavin9 25.69

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer10 25.77

OS 17Gasparini, Andrea11 26.14

HST 17Li, Burton12 26.15

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo13 26.20

RAPID 17Du, Gary14 26.57

OS 23Wong, Linus15 26.69

CRKW 17Millns, Zac16 26.80

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac17 26.93

OS 17Velicico, Alex18 27.24

SPART 18Hinton, Greg19 27.36

SPART 17Hasell, Bobby20 27.93

CRKW 18Krestinski, Joshua--- DQ 25.33

Event 27  Girls 15-16 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi1 4:44.57

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle2 4:46.79

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 4:48.41

OS 15Croston, Emma4 4:49.76

OS 15Lin, Vivienne5 4:51.41

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle6 4:52.85

KAJ 15Ball, Eva7 4:56.18

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma8 5:06.77

Event 27  Girls 15-16 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi1 4:44.27 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle2 4:48.86 q

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle3 4:51.18 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae4 4:53.47 q

OS 15Croston, Emma5 4:56.02 q

KAJ 15Ball, Eva6 4:56.09 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne7 4:56.68 q

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma8 4:59.71 q

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee9 5:00.04

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette10 5:00.54

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya11 5:03.11

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail12 5:03.74

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey13 5:04.50

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya14 5:04.61

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace15 5:07.27

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla16 5:07.32

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn17 5:07.33

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy18 5:09.00

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi19 5:09.29

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana20 5:10.83

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy21 5:10.86

KISU 15Scott, Ellie22 5:15.41

PSW 15Wang, Hermione23 5:17.23

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany24 5:18.27

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone25 5:19.56

CDSC 15Cheung_PSPI, Tera26 5:20.79

OS 16Loo, Manizha27 5:26.70

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja--- DQ 5:08.43

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana--- NS

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila--- NS

Event 27  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 4:49.94

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah2 4:51.56

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly3 4:54.76

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah4 4:55.94

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley5 4:57.91

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa6 4:59.03

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava7 4:59.53

CDSC 18Tung, Milly8 5:03.91

Event 27  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 17Rutten, Hannah1 4:52.53 q

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet2 4:53.79 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly3 4:56.21 q

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa4 4:57.14 q

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah5 4:59.70 q

CDSC 18Tung, Milly6 5:00.38 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley7 5:01.28 q

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava8 5:02.86 q

PSW 17Adam, Emily9 5:03.38

ISC 17Sagi, Lily10 5:04.28

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa11 5:05.09

UVIC 18Pulsifer, Isla12 5:10.07

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby13 5:13.03

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda14 5:14.18

ISC 17Paoletich, Grace15 5:18.50

Event 28  Boys 15-16 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 16Chew, Liam1 4:24.78

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 4:25.46

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei3 4:29.33

PSW 15Cao, Matthew4 4:30.82

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii5 4:33.89

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew6 4:34.35

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick7 4:34.79
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Boys 15-16 400 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PSW 16Wu, Max8 4:35.82

Event 28  Boys 15-16 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 16Chew, Liam1 4:27.16 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 4:30.64 q

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei3 4:33.35 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew4 4:34.74 q

PSW 16Wu, Max5 4:36.28 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew6 4:37.23 q

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii7 4:38.37 q

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick8 4:38.46 q

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan9 4:40.52

CDSC 16Jin, Atom10 4:40.70

WDSC 15Kim, Leo11 4:40.92

OS 16Buchholz, Ben12 4:41.05

PSW 16Zhou, Neil13 4:41.64

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler14 4:42.04

KAJ 15Allott, Tobias15 4:44.25

HYACK 15Tokuhara, Hayato16 4:44.98

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley17 4:45.19

OS 16Wu, Allen18 4:45.32

PSW 16Zhang, Borui19 4:48.52

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan20 4:48.66

ISC 15Tsai, Josh21 4:49.84

SQUP 16Hamilton, Fraser22 4:50.04

WLBF 15Reedman, Gavin23 4:50.06

KISU 15Bourne, Will24 4:50.58

HYACK 16Dolgov, Andrey25 4:50.72

VPSC 16She, Preston26 4:50.78

VPSC 15Ye, Simon27 4:51.11

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric28 4:51.34

KISU 15Dodds, Jack29 4:52.75

PSW 15Ma, Tyler30 4:55.42

ISC 16Sun, Xuneng31 5:02.56

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo--- DQ 4:50.99

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija--- NS

Event 28  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Park, Danny1 4:20.88

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio2 4:23.64

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie3 4:28.46

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua4 4:32.62

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy5 4:33.66

KAJ 17Parmar, Max6 4:35.11

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel7 4:38.40

VPSC 18Hassani, Arman8 4:41.47

Event 28  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ISC 17Gianese, Giulio1 4:25.96 q

OS 17Park, Danny2 4:32.46 q

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie3 4:32.81 q

HYACK 17Yang, Derex4 4:36.12 q

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua5 4:36.99 q

KAJ 17Parmar, Max6 4:37.08 q

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel7 4:38.29 q

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy8 4:38.36 q

VPSC 18Hassani, Arman9 4:40.35

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua10 4:43.96

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton11 4:50.65

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules12 4:58.54

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo--- NS

Event 29  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWSC1 4:11.61

APSW2 4:18.36

AOS3 4:18.78

ACDSC4 4:21.63

AUVPCS5 4:23.64

ASKSC6 4:25.16

AHYACK7 4:30.40

AVPSC8 4:35.27

BPSW9 4:36.22

AISC10 4:40.93

BHYACK11 4:43.25

ACOMOX--- SCR

Event 30  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKISU1 4:07.99

AUVPCS2 4:11.32

AOS3 4:13.20

AWSC4 4:15.48

AHYACK5 4:15.72

AVPSC6 4:20.13

BPSW7 4:24.58

ACOMOX8 4:27.13

BOS9 4:31.15

ASKSC10 4:31.48

APSW11 4:34.58

BWSC12 4:36.93

Event 31  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 3:56.41

APSW2 4:02.41

AOS3 4:04.82

AHYACK4 4:08.51

AKISU5 4:08.92

AVPSC6 4:09.11

ACDSC7 4:09.57

BPSW8 4:11.49

BUVPCS9 4:13.48

ARAPID10 4:17.96

ACOMOX11 4:21.53

AKAJ--- DQ 4:01.38

BOS--- DQ 4:17.28
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(Event 31  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACHENA--- NS

Event 32  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 3:41.61

AHYACK2 3:43.16

AKAJ3 3:45.96

AVPSC4 3:46.71

AUVPCS5 3:51.66

ACOMOX6 3:52.32

ACDSC7 3:55.84

APSW8 3:56.87

AISC9 3:58.99

ARAPID10 4:01.82

AVKSC11 4:04.99

BRAPID12 4:11.36

BHYACK13 4:13.35

ACHENA14 4:14.86

BOS--- DQ 3:53.11

AWVOSC--- DQ 4:01.19

ASKSC--- DQ 4:12.44

Event 33  Girls 15-17 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACDSC1 3:45.25

AOS2 3:46.45

AKAJ3 3:47.87

AWDSC4 3:52.94

ACRKW5 3:53.43

AKISU6 3:53.85

BOS7 3:55.97

AISC8 3:57.16

AVPSC9 3:57.64

ASKSC10 3:57.83

COS11 3:58.48

BCDSC12 3:59.16

AUVPCS13 3:59.64

ARAPID14 4:00.96

ANRST15 4:01.86

AHYACK16 4:01.95

ASPART17 4:02.88

ASQUP18 4:05.00

BKAJ19 4:06.55

BISC20 4:06.82

AHST21 4:07.37

AKCS22 4:07.63

BVPSC23 4:07.65

BSPART24 4:09.44

BKISU25 4:09.72

CCDSC26 4:10.50

DOS27 4:10.51

APSW28 4:13.09

ACHENA29 4:21.92

AWVOSC--- NS

Event 34  Boys 15-17 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 3:24.53

AOS2 3:24.60

APSW3 3:28.01

ARAPID4 3:29.61

ACDSC5 3:30.44

ASKSC6 3:30.73

AKAJ7 3:32.16

BCDSC8 3:35.56

AISC9 3:36.04

AKISU10 3:37.52

ACOMOX11 3:37.71

BOS12 3:37.93

BPSW13 3:38.70

AVPSC14 3:39.20

COS15 3:39.45

ACSSSC16 3:39.47

BUVPCS17 3:39.78

BRAPID18 3:40.48

AHST19 3:42.09

ACHENA20 3:42.90

CPSW21 3:43.70

CCDSC22 3:43.92

ASQUP23 3:45.88

BKAJ24 3:46.09

AGATOR25 3:53.28

ASPART26 3:53.56

BVPSC27 3:53.64

CRAPID28 3:56.22

BKISU29 4:07.92

ACRKW--- DQ 3:36.84

AHYACK--- NS

Event 35  Girls 18 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 3:59.19

APSW2 4:02.55

Event 36  Boys 18 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 3:19.94

AKISU2 3:29.34

BOS3 3:29.80

AUVPCS4 3:33.29

AISC5 3:34.97

COS6 3:39.85

AVPSC7 3:55.44

Event 37  Girls 12 & Under 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 11Lu, Cathy1 18:18.03

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva2 18:40.72

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly3 18:51.33

WSC 12Lin, Claire4 18:54.22

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica5 18:57.21

WSC 11Han, Mandy6 19:08.80

WSC 11Chen, Alia7 19:39.10



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 26

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

(Event 37  Girls 12 & Under 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel8 19:41.96

Event 37  Girls 13-14 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 16:51.91

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia2 17:25.87

PSW 13Cheng, Renny3 17:31.31

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia4 17:49.90

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia5 17:57.82

OS 14Cockell, Abigail6 18:00.76

KAJ 14Walters, Alice7 18:04.57

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada8 18:11.16

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly9 18:13.38

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn10 18:13.81

NRST 14Flood, Brooklynn11 18:22.63

PSW 14Liu, Elsa12 18:25.29

PSW 14Wang, Emily13 18:31.22

KISU 14Church, Andi14 18:34.60

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie15 18:35.66

Event 38  Boys 12 & Under 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 12Xu, Will1 17:02.47

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek2 17:46.97

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)3 17:49.46

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei4 18:06.59

OS 12Zhang, Jason5 18:27.22

KISU 12Riep, Zac6 18:41.18

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem7 18:46.47

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas8 18:55.96

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz9 19:17.47

WSC 11Yi, Eason10 21:00.01

Event 38  Boys 13-14 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 14Gu, Jaden1 16:31.50

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn2 16:48.55

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry3 16:57.98

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew4 16:59.78

SPART 14Weatherhead, Evan5 17:28.04

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun6 17:33.48

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex7 17:48.71

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen8 17:49.93

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot--- SCR

Event 39  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 2:25.26

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea2 2:26.34

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan3 2:26.76

WSC 11Lu, Cathy4 2:28.62

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen5 2:32.00

SKSC 12Liu, Emily6 2:34.82

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea7 2:36.47

HST 12McMillan, Pippa8 2:36.68

Event 39  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 2:28.86 q

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea2 2:29.64 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy3 2:30.26 q

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen4 2:32.10 q

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan5 2:33.15 q

SKSC 12Liu, Emily6 2:34.95 q

HST 12McMillan, Pippa7 2:35.48 q

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea8 2:35.93 q

KCS 12Post, Tenley9 2:38.16

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva10 2:39.03

DELTA 12Liu, Rachel11 2:39.59

HYACK 12Yamashita, Sayuki12 2:39.62

OS 12Nicholl, Casey13 2:40.38

HYACK 12Kwan, Zoe14 2:40.71

VPSC 12Wang, Macy15 2:40.81

UVPCS 12Crowe, Ruby16 2:41.28

OS 12Mander, Miya17 2:42.48

VPSC 11Wei, Jane18 2:44.33

Event 39  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Smith, Sophie1 2:12.64

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia2 2:13.40

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie3 2:17.84

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna4 2:20.45

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn5 2:23.02

HST 13Talbot, Audrey6 2:23.26

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne7 2:23.71

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn8 2:25.98

Event 39  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Smith, Sophie1 2:15.76 q

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia2 2:16.48 q

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie3 2:22.69 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna4 2:23.19 q

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn5 2:24.70 q

HST 13Talbot, Audrey6 2:25.10 q

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne7 2:25.18 q

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn8 2:25.91 q

PSW 14Liu, Elsa9 2:25.96

VPSC 13Un, Angel10 2:26.01

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea11 2:26.03

VPSC 14Brady, Addy12 2:28.05

UVPCS 13Lundgren, Violet13 2:28.61

VPSC 14Gan, Natalie14 2:29.37

RIDGE 13Beatty, Charlotte15 2:29.77

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela16 2:29.92

RAPID 14Frier, Hannah17 2:30.19

KISU 14Crawford, Anika18 2:31.53

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn19 2:31.82
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 39  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CSSSC 14Louw, Nikola20 2:32.31

WVOSC 13Lu, Emma21 2:32.97

OS 13Bergholz, Maeve22 2:33.26

CHIN 14Hynd, Nadia--- NS

Event 39  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
VPSC 15Zhang, Emma1 2:12.35

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia2 2:12.51

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca3 2:14.33

OS 16Murtha, Shae4 2:15.15

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle5 2:16.92

ISC 16Naus, Sailor6 2:18.37

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie7 2:19.27

OS 15Croston, Emma8 2:20.88

Event 39  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia1 2:14.97 q

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma2 2:16.40 q

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca3 2:16.44 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle4 2:17.57 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae5 2:18.01 q

ISC 16Naus, Sailor6 2:20.30 q

OS 15Croston, Emma7 2:21.00 q

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie8 2:21.39 q

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn9 2:21.98

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette10 2:22.17

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire11 2:23.11

OS 16Loo, Manizha12 2:23.61

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya13 2:24.13

WVOSC 15Liu, Sally14 2:24.76

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana15 2:26.55

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem16 2:26.66

VPSC 16McCue, Emily17 2:26.75

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya18 2:26.82

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone19 2:27.04

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany20 2:27.61

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla21 2:27.82

OS 16Heilwagen, Sofie22 2:28.06

ISC 15Tait, Addie23 2:30.28

SQUP 16Pateman, Aya24 2:36.06

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle--- NS

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

Event 39  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 17Rutten, Hannah1 2:12.25

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa2 2:15.26

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley3 2:16.25

SPART 18Saunders, Calli4 2:16.50

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby5 2:17.47

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah6 2:20.88

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema7 2:20.91

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby8 2:23.93

Event 39  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 17Rutten, Hannah1 2:14.92 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley2 2:17.13 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli3 2:18.20 q

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa4 2:18.79 q

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby5 2:20.92 q

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby6 2:23.11 q

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema7 2:23.37 q

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah8 2:25.32 q

SPART 17Penner, Audrey9 2:25.63

ISC 17Koropatniski, Lila10 2:25.68

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana11 2:27.01

CDSC 18Tung, Milly--- NS

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly--- SCR

Event 40  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:18.08

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 2:26.87

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas3 2:27.41

OS 12Zhao, Ray4 2:30.54

PSW 12Sang, Harry5 2:31.48

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex6 2:33.17

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco7 2:34.20

SKSC 12Yan, Cayden8 2:34.42

Event 40  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:19.49 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 2:29.68 q

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas3 2:30.83 q

PSW 12Sang, Harry4 2:31.68 q

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex5 2:32.96 q

SKSC 12Yan, Cayden6 2:34.12 q

OS 12Zhao, Ray7 2:34.99 q

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco8 2:36.45 q

WSC 11Chen, Oliver9 2:37.38

VPSC 12Flynn, Kieran10 2:38.32

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto11 2:38.41

DELTA 12Wong, Theo12 2:38.52

WSC 11Chan, Chester13 2:39.46

SKSC 10Yao, Ruiting14 2:40.18

Event 40  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 2:07.59

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah2 2:10.09

OS 13Cammer, Lansen3 2:13.42
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Finals ...   (Event 40  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew4 2:14.60

OS 14Sullivan, Niall5 2:15.23

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer6 2:18.72

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen7 2:19.23

PSW 13Huang, Alex8 2:20.31

Event 40  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 14Kirk, Finn1 2:09.15 q

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah2 2:11.41 q

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew3 2:14.92 q

OS 14Sullivan, Niall4 2:16.76 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen5 2:17.19 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo6 2:17.60 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer7 2:18.26 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen8 2:18.69 q

PSW 13Huang, Alex9 2:19.31

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl10 2:19.57

HST 13Ramirez Taake, Nicolas11 2:19.92

PSW 13Lai, Jeffrey12 2:20.33

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason13 2:20.55

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)14 2:21.40

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot15 2:21.72

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun16 2:22.11

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob17 2:22.29

COMOX 13Saccucci, Bennett18 2:22.67

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden19 2:23.45

OS 14Cho, Ian20 2:23.59

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen21 2:23.69

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah22 2:24.45

VPSC 14Zhu, William23 2:25.27

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari24 2:25.32

HYACK 14Hammouda, Anas25 2:27.52

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor26 2:30.05

SKSC 14Sun, Matthew--- DQ 2:22.78

SKSC 14Garkov, Adam--- DQ 2:31.16

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego--- NS

Event 40  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius1 1:59.64

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 2:01.58

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn3 2:01.68

KAJ 16Chew, Liam4 2:01.96

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton5 2:02.10

HST 16Wu, Weiss6 2:03.94

PSW 16Zhang, Borui7 2:07.70

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei8 2:09.02

Event 40  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HST 16Wu, Weiss1 2:03.59 q

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton2 2:03.88 q

KAJ 16Chew, Liam3 2:03.92 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius4 2:04.14 q

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn5 2:04.85 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey6 2:05.99 q

PSW 16Zhang, Borui7 2:08.28 q

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei8 2:08.71 q

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija9 2:08.91

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip10 2:09.64

COMOX 16Nel, Luc11 2:09.80

COMOX 16Lewall, Noah12 2:10.87

SPART 15Wheeler, Ari13 2:11.65

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel14 2:11.71

CHENA 15Wallace, Miles15 2:12.47

PSW 15Li, Nio16 2:13.34

RAC 15Willers, Gabriel17 2:13.82

WLBF 15Reedman, Gavin18 2:14.14

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan19 2:14.77

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix20 2:15.43

CSSSC 15Hickey, Christian21 2:15.48

OS 16Gielty, Kaegan22 2:15.63

OS 16Buchholz, Ben23 2:15.99

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric24 2:16.02

PSW 15Ma, Tyler25 2:16.32

SQUP 16Hamilton, Fraser26 2:17.11

RAPID 16Cheung, Aaron27 2:17.59

CHENA 16Musselman Vanderstel, Lukas28 2:17.69

VPSC 15McKenzie, Owen29 2:17.72

PSW 16Zhou, Neil30 2:18.99

PSW 16Guo, Ethan31 2:20.27

OS 16Wu, Allen--- NS

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 40  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
ISC 17Gianese, Giulio1 1:58.66

OS 19Savigni, Matteo2 1:59.80

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo3 2:01.13

OS 17Velicico, Alex4 2:01.71

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer5 2:04.73

OS 18Stroud, Tai6 2:06.96

ISC 17Saxon, Chase7 2:07.18

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin8 2:09.52

Event 40  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
ISC 17Gianese, Giulio1 2:02.15 q

OS 17Velicico, Alex2 2:02.19 q

OS 19Savigni, Matteo3 2:03.11 q

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo4 2:04.31 q

ISC 17Saxon, Chase5 2:06.23 q

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin6 2:06.96 q

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer7 2:07.40 q

OS 18Stroud, Tai8 2:07.76 q

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules9 2:08.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

HYACK 17Yang, Derex10 2:08.62

OS 18Kostic, Savo11 2:09.91

OS 17Ernani Dwyer, Gui12 2:10.02

SKSC 17Volsky, Jonathan13 2:10.13

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac14 2:10.97

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob15 2:11.27

DST 17McCartney, Brody16 2:11.35

ISC 18Grand, Noah17 2:11.40

SPART 17Hasell, Bobby18 2:12.51

RAPID 18Baker, Gavin19 2:13.41

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel20 2:13.83

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum21 2:15.25

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce--- NS

Event 41  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 1:00.15

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie2 1:00.95

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan3 1:01.06

KISU 12Duda, Adeline4 1:01.13

OS 12Marquez, Aitana5 1:02.05

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella6 1:03.67

COMOX 12Winder, Avery7 1:04.29

COMOX 12Bridger, Gracie8 1:04.98

Event 41  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 12Duda, Adeline1 1:01.73 q

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan2 1:02.36 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie3 1:02.39 q

KCS 12Wittal, Mia4 1:02.61 q

OS 12Marquez, Aitana5 1:03.19 q

COMOX 12Winder, Avery6 1:03.80 q

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella7 1:03.91 q

COMOX 12Bridger, Gracie8 1:03.97 q

CTSC 12Liu, Nian9 1:04.06

OS 12Wang, Mandy10 1:04.35

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea11 1:04.40

UVPCS 11Robinson, Lucy12 1:05.19

SKSC 11Li, Audrey13 1:05.38

WSC 12Lin, Claire14 1:05.43

UVPCS 11Marston, Maya15 1:05.57

DELTA 12Liu, Rachel16 1:05.68

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel17 1:06.01

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve18 1:06.02

HYACK 12Lennstrom, Ashtyn19 1:06.03

SKSC 12Liu, Emily20 1:06.23

WSC 11Chen, Alia21 1:06.43

RAPID 12Curtiss, Elise22 1:06.47

CTSC 12Mondin, Amelia23 1:06.49

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte24 1:06.58

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa25 1:06.59

OS 12Mander, Miya26 1:06.61

CHENA 12MacFarlane, Fiona27 1:07.04

OS 12Nicholl, Casey28 1:07.25

KCS 12Post, Tenley29 1:08.33

Event 41  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 14Hill, Averie1 58.49

KISU 14Crawford, Anika2 58.54

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie3 58.78

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella4 59.10

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada5 59.16

PSW 14Liu, Elsa6 59.70

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna7 59.85

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie8 1:00.55

Event 41  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 14Crawford, Anika1 59.11 q

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie2 59.36 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie3 59.47 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna4 59.91 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella5 1:00.04 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada6 1:00.35 q

PSW 14Liu, Elsa7 1:00.49 q

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne8 1:00.50 q

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie9 1:00.58

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia10 1:00.70

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie11 1:00.79

OS 14Smith, Sophie12 1:01.23

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley13 1:01.25

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla14 1:01.51

CKSC 14Wilkinson, Ainsley15 1:01.64

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma16 1:01.79

OS 13Tarampi, Quinn17 1:01.97

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly18 1:02.05

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis19 1:02.13

NRST 14Flood, Brooklynn20 1:02.21

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn21 1:02.23

OS 14Cockell, Abigail22 1:02.25

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn23 1:02.30

KCS 14Dixon, Maci24 1:02.40

CDSC 14Tao, Emily25 1:02.61

WLBF 14Stalker, Annica26 1:02.77

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Stella*27 1:03.26

DST 13Lempinen, Nina*27 1:03.26

PSW 13Shao, Sabrina29 1:03.70

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey30 1:03.75

VPSC 13Un, Angel--- NS

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe--- NS

PSW 14Chen, Ella--- NS

Event 41  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 15Miller, Riley1 54.85
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Finals ...   (Event 41  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KISU 16McEachern, Nina2 56.06

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia3 56.43

OS 15Takai, Kaede4 56.60

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy5 56.71

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail6 56.74

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle7 57.17

CDSC 16Day, Lauren8 57.78

Event 41  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 15Takai, Kaede1 56.24 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley2 56.27 q

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia3 56.31 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina4 56.46 q

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail5 57.19 q

CDSC 16Day, Lauren6 57.54 q

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy7 57.90 q

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle8 57.93 q

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila9 58.08

OS 16Thai, Kayla10 58.20

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie11 58.27

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey12 58.35

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa13 58.36

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin14 58.40

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy15 58.52

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey16 58.53

CRKW 15Schevers, Saskia17 58.61

CRKW 16Komljenovic, Sofia18 59.15

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia19 59.35

ISC 16Naus, Sailor20 59.69

OS 15Neilson, Sabine21 59.86

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya22 59.89

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor23 1:00.04

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi24 1:00.14

OS 16Mumford, Paige25 1:00.24

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem26 1:00.31

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire27 1:00.60

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia28 1:00.68

HST 15Johnston, Emma29 1:00.78

CRKW 16McArthur, Kenzie30 1:00.85

CRKW 16Hayduk, Cassidy31 1:00.88

PSW 16Zhang, Emily32 1:00.89

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia33 1:00.94

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia34 1:01.12

VPSC 16Zhang, Anna35 1:01.32

RAPID 15Sun, Emma36 1:01.36

UVPCS 16Meyer, Isabella37 1:01.63

RAPID 16Dong, Rebecca38 1:01.70

OS 16Qu, Emma39 1:01.99

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn40 1:02.33

KAJ 15Ball, Eva41 1:02.51

GATOR 16Chan, Sophie42 1:02.52

VKSC 16Russell, Julia43 1:03.13

HYACK 15Metza, Charlotte44 1:05.02

OS 16Uhle, Ella--- NS

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee--- NS

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie--- NS

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya--- NS

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia--- NS

Event 41  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 56.68

NRST 17Wang, Winona2 56.84

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina3 57.34

UVIC 20Cyca-Loree, Sienna4 57.62

KCS 17Brookes, Molly5 59.63

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie6 59.67

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley7 1:00.13

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby8 1:03.53

Event 41  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVIC 20Cyca-Loree, Sienna1 57.59 q

OS 17Jia, Carolyne2 57.60 q

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina3 58.43 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona4 58.47 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana5 59.44 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley6 59.56 q

KCS 17Brookes, Molly7 59.62 q

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie8 59.97 q

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby9 1:00.20

SPART 18Saunders, Calli10 1:00.23

UVPCS 18Burwell, Samantha11 1:00.31

PSW 17Adam, Emily12 1:00.33

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna13 1:00.64

RAPID 17Lee, Kaelyn14 1:00.66

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate15 1:00.80

ISC 17Paoletich, Grace16 1:00.91

SQUP 17Emerson, Kinley17 1:01.04

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema18 1:01.38

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca19 1:01.73

ISC 17Koropatniski, Lila20 1:01.95

VPSC 17Liu, Emma--- NS

Event 42  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei1 58.25

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 59.40

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam3 1:00.70

OS 12Zhang, Jason4 1:00.87

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas5 1:01.95

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem6 1:02.00

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas7 1:02.65

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie8 1:02.98
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Event 42  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei1 58.76 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 1:00.09 q

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam3 1:01.03 q

VPSC 12Macdonald, Dougie4 1:01.97 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason5 1:02.15 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas6 1:02.24 q

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem7 1:02.45 q

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas8 1:02.98 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder9 1:03.01

PSW 12Sang, Harry10 1:03.55

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah11 1:04.29

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun12 1:04.64

CDSC 11Liu, Austin13 1:04.71

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah14 1:04.86

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco15 1:04.88

COMOX 12MacNeil, Bryson16 1:04.94

WSC 12Liu, Nico17 1:04.95

WVOSC 11Shi, Antony18 1:05.11

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto19 1:05.29

RAPID 12Song, Charlie20 1:05.65

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)21 1:05.80

PSW 12Johnson, Ryan22 1:05.93

GATOR 12Du, Colin23 1:06.16

COMOX 12Wauthy, Julian24 1:06.85

OS 12Wu, Kenny25 1:06.97

PSW 11Zhang, Stephen26 1:08.16

SKSC 12Yan, Cayden27 1:08.17

Event 42  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 52.83

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah2 54.21

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah3 54.69

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn*4 55.24

SKSC 14Li, Brian*4 55.24

PSW 14Zhang, Nick6 55.68

OS 14Okindo, Jivone7 56.52

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth8 58.68

Event 42  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 54.64 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian2 54.68 q

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn3 55.01 q

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah4 55.88 q

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah5 55.94 q

PSW 14Zhang, Nick6 55.99 q

OS 14Okindo, Jivone7 56.08 q

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth8 56.55 q

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry9 56.66

OS 14Gu, Jaden10 56.69

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer11 56.99

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias12 57.02

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson13 57.13

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego14 57.15

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor15 57.61

OS 13Chen, Benjamin16 57.62

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl17 57.95

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)18 58.27

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot19 58.69

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias20 58.89

WVOSC 13Ling, Max21 58.93

OS 14Sullivan, Niall22 58.94

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus23 59.02

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip24 59.14

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob25 59.39

PSW 13Wu, Alex26 59.51

VKSC 14Wade, Korbin27 1:00.41

RIDGE 14Jarvis, Lincoln28 1:00.62

Event 42  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 50.12

PSW 15Cao, Matthew2 51.09

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon3 51.70

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton4 51.93

OS 15Kim, Joshua5 52.60

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane6 52.76

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua7 52.89

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija8 53.20

Event 42  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 50.69 q

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton2 51.67 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew3 51.89 q

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon4 51.91 q

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane5 52.16 q

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija6 52.31 q

OS 15Kim, Joshua7 52.57 q

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua8 52.67 q

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn9 52.75

CDSC 16Zloczower, Solly10 52.79

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew11 52.84

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha12 52.88

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius13 52.89

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden14 53.06

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery15 53.20

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam16 53.53

OS 16Wood, Joad17 53.54

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix18 53.72

HST 16Wu, Weiss19 53.73

KISU 15Dodds, Jack20 53.92

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan21 53.93

RAPID 16Su, Anthony22 53.94

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas23 54.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 42  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin24 54.25

RAC 16Nardi, Elliot25 54.36

OS 16Bullock, Kirin26 54.41

OS 16Wu, Allen27 54.42

KAJ 16Carreon Sabatino, Aidan28 54.59

RAPID 16Gottardi, Dash29 54.61

ISC 15Adamson, Steven30 54.67

ISC 15Tsai, Josh31 54.71

CRKW 16Vanjecek, Oliver32 54.78

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie33 54.86

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin34 54.89

DST 16Wei, Bernard*35 55.30

HST 15Hu, Timothy*35 55.30

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz37 55.59

WDSC 15Kim, Leo38 55.67

OS 15Xu, Edward39 55.85

NRST 16Lowe-Peters, Finley40 55.98

GATOR 16Ding, Freddy41 56.00

SPART 16Lewis, Hux42 56.18

PSW 15Li, Nio43 56.56

RAPID 16Tomasovszky, Ryan44 56.64

SQUP 16Pierotti, Aidan45 57.18

PSW 16Zhou, Neil46 57.26

PSW 16Guo, Ethan--- NS

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 42  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 48.04

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex2 49.80

CRKW 17Millns, Zac3 50.57

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum4 50.82

ISC 18Weaver, Noah5 50.91

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston6 52.17

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy7 52.63

ISC 17Saxon, Chase8 52.75

Event 42  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke1 48.43 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex2 50.66 q

CRKW 17Millns, Zac3 50.83 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum4 51.51 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston5 51.83 q

ISC 17Saxon, Chase6 51.90 q

ISC 18Weaver, Noah7 51.91 q

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy8 52.40 q

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen9 52.48

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran10 52.49

NRST 17Deibert, Gavin11 52.54

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder12 52.59

CRKW 18Krestinski, Joshua13 53.38

UVIC 18Vincett, Truman14 53.45

RAPID 17Du, Gary15 53.50

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin*16 53.87

RAPID 17von Huendeberg, Yuuki*16 53.87

RAPID 17Madorsky, Yan*16 53.87

HST 17Li, Burton19 54.00

PSW 17Guo, Tim20 54.02

CHENA 17Chen, HoYi21 54.18

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert22 54.24

UVPCS 17Zhou, Eason23 54.48

OS 23Wong, Linus24 54.49

CDSC 17Wei, William25 54.62

OS 22Wei, Kevin26 54.66

SPART 18Janes, Isaac27 54.94

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob28 55.63

SPART 18Hinton, Greg29 56.34

CRKW 25Dickson, Cameron30 59.77

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton--- NS

OS 24Crooijmans, Sander--- NS

Event 43  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 11Han, Mandy1 2:25.68

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica2 2:32.57

KISU 12Duda, Adeline3 2:34.44

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 2:36.08

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva5 2:39.25

PSW 11Lee, Isabelle6 2:40.08

WSC 11Chen, Alia7 2:45.85

ISC 11Mead, Francie8 2:48.80

Event 43  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 11Han, Mandy1 2:28.82 q

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica2 2:35.08 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline3 2:36.25 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 2:39.37 q

PSW 11Lee, Isabelle5 2:44.00 q

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva6 2:45.16 q

WSC 11Chen, Alia7 2:46.97 q

ISC 11Mead, Francie8 2:49.56 q

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)9 2:50.42

PSW 12Xie, Clara10 2:53.94

PSW 11HU, Elsa11 2:54.89

OS 12Marquez, Aitana12 2:55.75

HST 12McMillan, Pippa13 3:00.30

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara--- NS

Event 43  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 14Tian, Xinyi1 2:23.52

HST 13Talbot, Audrey2 2:23.61

VPSC 13Un, Angel3 2:24.57

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada4 2:25.43

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela5 2:26.44
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Finals ...   (Event 43  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella6 2:28.68

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia7 2:29.54

PSW 13Shao, Sabrina8 2:30.61

Event 43  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HST 13Talbot, Audrey1 2:27.22 q

VPSC 13Un, Angel2 2:27.58 q

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella3 2:27.64 q

PSW 13Shao, Sabrina4 2:29.02 q

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi5 2:29.20 q

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela6 2:29.27 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia7 2:29.31 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada8 2:29.75 q

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe9 2:30.94

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma10 2:32.42

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie11 2:32.77

PSW 14Wang, Emily12 2:33.00

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Stella13 2:33.34

CDSC 14Tao, Emily14 2:33.75

RAPID 14Wu, Alina15 2:35.39

PSW 13Cheng, Renny16 2:35.80

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla17 2:36.06

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia18 2:36.94

VPSC 14Brady, Addy19 2:37.38

CKSC 14Wilkinson, Ainsley20 2:37.84

OS 14Canon, Sarah21 2:38.26

KAJ 14Walters, Alice22 2:38.49

CDSC 14Li, Vickie23 2:39.08

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly24 2:40.23

SKSC 13Zhou, Kelan25 2:42.07

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey26 2:44.14

CHENA 13van Essen, Cedar27 2:47.78

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea--- DQ 2:33.73

PSW 14Chen, Ella--- NS

Event 43  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie1 2:15.41

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi2 2:16.61

OS 15Lin, Vivienne3 2:17.49

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee4 2:18.56

OS 15Croston, Emma5 2:18.75

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy6 2:19.50

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca7 2:20.91

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle8 2:22.23

Event 43  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi1 2:15.53 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie2 2:16.37 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle3 2:19.93 q

OS 15Croston, Emma4 2:20.18 q

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca5 2:20.48 q

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy6 2:20.56 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne7 2:21.03 q

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee8 2:21.48 q

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn9 2:22.65

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia10 2:23.48

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor11 2:23.76

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace12 2:23.89

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi13 2:26.33

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma14 2:26.57

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin15 2:28.37

KISU 15Scott, Ellie16 2:28.46

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia17 2:29.23

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana18 2:29.71

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya19 2:29.98

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie20 2:30.72

OS 15Su, Joanna21 2:31.35

SKSC 16Wong, Myla22 2:31.59

GATOR 16Chan, Sophie23 2:32.04

PSW 15Wang, Hermione24 2:32.18

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany25 2:32.63

CDSC 15Cheung_PSPI, Tera26 2:33.52

KCS 15Percy, Elise*27 2:34.39

PSW 16Burton-Smith, Hope*27 2:34.39

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone29 2:35.14

UVPCS 15Blaind, Eden30 2:35.63

NRST 15McGuire, Alea31 2:37.48

VKSC 16Russell, Julia32 2:40.63

SQUP 16Castellanos, Maple33 2:41.65

PSW 16Zhang, Emily34 2:42.46

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana--- NS

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

Event 43  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 2:13.28

VPSC 17Liu, Emma2 2:16.11

ISC 17Sagi, Lily3 2:20.23

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa4 2:20.40

CDSC 18Tung, Milly5 2:21.29

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly6 2:23.51

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole7 2:24.09

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma8 2:25.23

Event 43  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 2:16.60 q

VPSC 17Liu, Emma2 2:18.88 q

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa3 2:21.21 q

ISC 17Sagi, Lily4 2:22.10 q

CDSC 18Tung, Milly5 2:22.79 q

UVPCS 21Jones, Nicole6 2:23.94 q

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma7 2:24.11 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly8 2:24.78 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 43  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava9 2:25.50

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca10 2:25.60

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby11 2:27.17

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda12 2:29.21

SPART 17Penner, Audrey13 2:29.50

ISC 17Lord, Isla14 2:29.81

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate15 2:33.80

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici--- NS

Event 44  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)1 2:24.25

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 2:25.47

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 2:27.97

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun4 2:29.11

KISU 10Riep, Caleb5 2:29.48

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton6 2:34.58

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco7 2:37.16

CHENA 12Ware, Lincoln8 2:38.92

Event 44  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 12McDermid, Milo1 2:27.59 q

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 2:28.99 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)3 2:29.08 q

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun4 2:31.76 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb5 2:33.64 q

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco6 2:37.29 q

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton7 2:37.66 q

CHENA 12Ware, Lincoln8 2:40.02 q

WSC 11Song, Jason9 2:41.21

VKSC 12Bos, Teo10 2:41.69

CDSC 11Liu, Austin11 2:41.89

KISU 12Riep, Zac12 2:44.76

OS 12Zhao, Ray13 2:44.95

WSC 12Zhu, Sunny14 2:49.38

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex15 2:50.58

OS 12Zhang, Jason16 2:50.65

SPART 11Engar, Luka17 2:50.66

PSW 12Xiang, Alex18 2:51.94

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz19 2:52.38

OS 11Lim, Eric20 2:53.04

Event 44  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 2:02.29

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah2 2:12.18

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 2:12.47

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun4 2:15.18

OS 13Cammer, Lansen5 2:15.94

OS 14Gu, Jaden6 2:19.66

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah7 2:20.42

PSW 13Huang, Alex8 2:21.96

Event 44  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 2:10.25 q

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah2 2:15.43 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 2:15.44 q

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)4 2:17.48 q

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun5 2:18.41 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen6 2:18.82 q

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah7 2:20.02 q

OS 14Gu, Jaden8 2:20.92 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew9 2:21.35

PSW 13Huang, Alex10 2:22.38

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari11 2:23.15

WVOSC 14Shi, Rain12 2:24.85

CDSC 13LI, Roy13 2:25.40

OS 13Cano, Noah14 2:27.28

RAPID 14Dong, Isaac15 2:28.75

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias16 2:31.42

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden17 2:31.90

RAPID 13Rudolf, Jack18 2:36.23

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason19 2:37.16

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)--- NS

Event 44  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 16Wu, Max1 2:03.04

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 2:04.36

WDSC 15Kim, Leo3 2:06.37

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii4 2:06.51

OS 16Bullock, Kirin5 2:06.92

CDSC 16Jin, Atom6 2:09.64

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler7 2:09.92

OS 16Auchter, Maddex8 2:10.95

Event 44  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 16Wu, Max1 2:07.70 q

WDSC 15Kim, Leo2 2:07.87 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey3 2:07.99 q

OS 16Bullock, Kirin4 2:08.82 q

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii5 2:09.11 q

CDSC 16Jin, Atom6 2:09.93 q

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler7 2:10.00 q

OS 16Auchter, Maddex8 2:11.06 q

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick9 2:11.07

HYACK 16Dolgov, Andrey10 2:12.58

PSW 16Chen, George11 2:12.63

PSW 16Guo, Ethan12 2:13.58

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan13 2:14.61

KISU 15Cribb, Sean*14 2:14.82

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz*14 2:14.82

KISU 15Alba Escobar, Nicolas16 2:15.23
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 44  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PSW 15Xu, Curtis17 2:17.62

VPSC 15Ye, Simon18 2:17.65

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan19 2:18.18

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin20 2:18.79

WLBF 15Reedman, Gavin21 2:19.78

RAPID 15Fan, Nathan22 2:20.21

RAC 15Willers, Gabriel23 2:21.26

RAPID 15Lee, Tristan24 2:21.85

ISC 16Sun, Xuneng25 2:21.98

PSW 16Zhang, Borui26 2:22.12

SQUP 16Hamilton, Fraser27 2:22.25

KISU 15Bourne, Will28 2:22.77

UVPCS 15deGoey, Ethan29 2:26.49

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane30 2:32.06

PSW 15Li, Nio--- NS

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery--- NS

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie--- NS

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 44  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Park, Danny1 1:58.70

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua2 2:03.29

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston3 2:03.42

OS 17Gasparini, Andrea4 2:08.16

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo5 2:09.26

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie6 2:11.01

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex7 2:11.46

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton8 2:11.71

Event 44  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua1 2:04.63 q

OS 17Park, Danny2 2:04.79 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston3 2:06.84 q

OS 17Gasparini, Andrea4 2:08.46 q

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo5 2:08.83 q

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton6 2:10.21 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex7 2:12.34 q

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie8 2:12.85 q

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy9 2:13.08

KAJ 17Parmar, Max10 2:13.50

VPSC 18Hassani, Arman11 2:13.61

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin12 2:13.95

DST 17McCartney, Brody13 2:14.86

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua14 2:16.08

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel15 2:16.11

ISC 18Pang, Aidan16 2:16.75

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules--- NS

Event 45  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 1:14.31

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly2 1:15.02

OS 12Wang, Mandy3 1:16.57

WSC 11Lu, Cathy4 1:19.62

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte5 1:20.26

KCS 12Post, Tenley6 1:21.21

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella7 1:21.52

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel8 1:21.96

Event 45  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 1:15.81 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly2 1:17.06 q

OS 12Wang, Mandy3 1:18.19 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy4 1:20.07 q

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte5 1:20.22 q

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella6 1:22.15 q

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel7 1:22.87 q

KCS 12Post, Tenley8 1:22.97 q

WSC 12Lin, Claire9 1:23.01

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica10 1:23.05

PSW 12Li, Glenda11 1:23.16

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa12 1:23.22

ISC 12Yuan, Clara13 1:23.70

CHENA 12MacFarlane, Fiona14 1:23.74

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve15 1:24.30

WSC 11Han, Mandy16 1:24.57

HST 11Hagen, Freya17 1:24.77

VPSC 12Wang, Macy18 1:24.90

SKSC 12Zhang, Melissa19 1:25.01

PSW 11Lin, Monique20 1:25.02

RIDGE 11Pak, Jayna21 1:25.06

ISC 11Paterson, Ivy22 1:25.12

VPSC 11Zhao, Amelia23 1:25.15

HYACK 12Yamashita, Sayuki24 1:25.61

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea25 1:25.74

SKSC 11Li, Audrey26 1:25.88

VPSC 12Tsoi, Lauren27 1:26.04

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)28 1:26.35

HYACK 12Zhou, Yiwen (Emma)29 1:26.78

VPSC 12Lee, Chloe30 1:26.80

HYACK 12Zhu, Doris31 1:27.90

HYACK 12Lesniak, Ellie32 1:27.95

PSW 11Zhao, Maggie33 1:28.49

PSW 12Xie, Clara34 1:28.78

UVPCS 12Hagel, Libby--- DQ 1:25.30

Event 45  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 13Carter, Sophie1 1:12.09

OS 14Chen, Elsa2 1:12.45
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Finals ...   (Event 45  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie3 1:12.77

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi4 1:13.84

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia5 1:13.96

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie6 1:14.00

RAPID 14Cheung, Leah7 1:16.09

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie8 1:16.76

Event 45  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Chen, Elsa1 1:12.73 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia2 1:13.48 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie3 1:13.77 q

OS 13Carter, Sophie4 1:13.78 q

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie5 1:14.38 q

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi6 1:14.82 q

RAPID 14Cheung, Leah7 1:16.40 q

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie8 1:16.89 q

DST 13Lempinen, Nina9 1:17.40

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia10 1:17.58

VPSC 13Wang, Gianna11 1:17.71

PSW 14Wang, Emily12 1:17.87

PSW 13Cheng, Renny13 1:17.94

UVPCS 13Roper, Juliana14 1:18.87

OS 13Su, Josephine*15 1:18.93

CHENA 13Moser, Sydney*15 1:18.93

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn17 1:19.03

KAJ 14Walters, Alice18 1:19.29

ISC 14Kary-Ishanguly, Jema19 1:19.67

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Stella20 1:19.93

RAPID 13Jia, Lucy21 1:20.09

SOSC 14Burman, Emily22 1:20.75

RAPID 14Wu, Alina23 1:20.76

UVPCS 14Chen, Mila24 1:21.24

CDSC 14Li, Vickie25 1:22.27

KAJ 14Babbings, Ella26 1:22.46

HYACK 14Zheng, Emma27 1:23.88

Event 45  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 1:08.03

KISU 16McEachern, Nina2 1:10.02

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 1:11.23

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn4 1:11.66

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle5 1:11.92

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette6 1:12.30

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia7 1:12.32

VPSC 16Guzman, Alessandra Ysabelle8 1:12.33

Event 45  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 1:09.59 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina2 1:10.93 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 1:11.20 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle4 1:11.68 q

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn5 1:12.13 q

VPSC 16Guzman, Alessandra Ysabelle6 1:13.15 q

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette7 1:13.32 q

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia8 1:13.72 q

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja9 1:13.90

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey10 1:14.24

OS 16Thai, Kayla11 1:14.47

KAJ 15Lou, Mei-viz12 1:14.52

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy13 1:14.69

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla14 1:14.88

OS 16Loo, Manizha15 1:15.06

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia16 1:15.21

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi17 1:15.35

WGB 16Belz, Zoe18 1:15.69

RAPID 15Homeniuk, Isabel19 1:16.03

CRKW 16Komljenovic, Sofia20 1:16.06

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy21 1:16.66

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya22 1:16.72

OS 16Yu, Crystal23 1:17.27

KCS 15Percy, Elise24 1:17.35

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone25 1:17.53

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa26 1:17.57

SPART 16Faupel, Gwenna27 1:17.65

RAPID 15Sun, Emma28 1:18.40

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla29 1:18.61

RIDGE 15Murphy, Kinley30 1:18.68

HST 16Harris, Stella31 1:18.85

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn32 1:19.23

CDSC 16Day, Lauren33 1:19.44

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe34 1:19.75

UVPCS 15Poulin, Holli35 1:19.80

CHENA 15Candlish, Alexa36 1:19.90

KISU 15Molachyk, Anne-Marie37 1:20.17

OS 16Tishenko, Abi38 1:20.92

OS 16Uhle, Ella--- NS

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia--- NS

SPART 16Engar, Emery--- NS

Event 45  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah1 1:09.45

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa2 1:09.52

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy3 1:13.46

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly4 1:13.89

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna5 1:14.61

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion6 1:14.91

PSW 18Zhang, Molly7 1:15.33

ISC 17Sagi, Lily8 1:16.11

Event 45  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa1 1:10.69 q

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah2 1:11.75 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 45  Girls 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy3 1:14.28 q

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion4 1:14.66 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 1:14.93 q

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna6 1:15.20 q

PSW 18Zhang, Molly7 1:15.34 q

ISC 17Sagi, Lily8 1:15.49 q

UVIC 18Pulsifer, Isla9 1:16.18

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina10 1:17.17

PSW 17Adam, Emily11 1:17.51

KCS 17Brookes, Molly12 1:18.14

NRST 17Wang, Winona13 1:18.63

SPART 17Penner, Audrey14 1:20.07

VPSC 17Chang, Constance15 1:20.42

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana--- NS

Event 46  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 1:13.25

ISC 12Chang, Ryder2 1:14.67

OS 12Wu, Kenny3 1:15.90

RAPID 12Song, Charlie4 1:16.54

VKSC 12Bos, Teo5 1:17.52

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)6 1:19.16

PSW 12Chen, Ryan7 1:19.55

CDSC 11Liu, Austin8 1:19.57

Event 46  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 1:14.71 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder2 1:16.30 q

OS 12Wu, Kenny3 1:16.72 q

VKSC 12Bos, Teo4 1:18.67 q

RAPID 12Song, Charlie5 1:19.67 q

CDSC 11Liu, Austin6 1:19.71 q

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)7 1:20.55 q

PSW 12Chen, Ryan8 1:20.75 q

WSC 12Chen, Austin9 1:20.80

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton10 1:21.25

WIND 12Naylor, Ewan11 1:21.26

KISU 12Riep, Zac12 1:21.49

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas13 1:21.58

KISU 10Riep, Caleb*14 1:21.78

PSW 12Gao, Daniel*14 1:21.78

SKSC 12Yu, Samuel16 1:23.95

WSC 11Song, Jason17 1:24.03

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas18 1:24.39

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex19 1:24.40

UVPCS 12Zhou, Andy20 1:24.69

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto21 1:24.97

PSW 12Peyman, Oliver22 1:25.05

OS 12Biniaris, Yiorgo23 1:25.17

SKSC 12Wang, Brayden24 1:25.18

VPSC 11Ma, Kyle25 1:25.28

OS 12Okindo, Eljine26 1:25.47

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem27 1:25.53

PSW 11Zhang, Stephen28 1:26.38

PSW 11Jiang, Ian29 1:26.44

OS 11Park, Aiden30 1:26.61

RAPID 12Lee, Isaac31 1:27.27

WSC 11Yi, Eason32 1:29.88

WSC 11He, Jayden--- SCR

Event 46  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 14Ling, Jerry1 1:06.05

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson2 1:08.26

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex3 1:08.81

SKSC 14Li, Brian4 1:09.00

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew5 1:09.15

RAPID 14Lee, Eagan6 1:09.66

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen7 1:09.76

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah8 1:09.78

Event 46  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HYACK 14Ling, Jerry1 1:07.18 q

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex2 1:08.79 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson3 1:08.90 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen4 1:09.22 q

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah5 1:09.29 q

SKSC 14Li, Brian6 1:09.32 q

RAPID 14Lee, Eagan7 1:09.80 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew8 1:10.30 q

PSW 14Zhang, Nick9 1:10.39

OS 14Aistov, Mark10 1:10.64

VPSC 14Zhu, William11 1:10.95

GATOR 13Man, Wan Hei Ethan12 1:11.10

RAPID 14Leung, Hayden13 1:11.57

RAPID 14Chan, Jamie14 1:11.65

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus15 1:12.03

HYACK 14Lu, Lucas16 1:12.18

CDSC 13LI, Roy17 1:12.28

ISC 14Houston, JT18 1:12.41

CDSC 14Wen, Jesse19 1:12.57

OS 14Cho, Ian20 1:13.57

OS 14Okindo, Jivone21 1:13.70

OS 14MacPherson, Oliver22 1:13.84

HYACK 13Ruckman-Utting, Stanley23 1:14.02

WVOSC 13Watson, Rhys24 1:14.51

WGB 14Oborne, Roy25 1:14.52

WVOSC 13Cheung, Holton26 1:14.55

ISC 14Mali, Austin27 1:14.70

KAJ 14Guo, Andy*28 1:14.84

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew*28 1:14.84

CHENA 14Lacanaria, John30 1:15.47

UVPCS 14Zhang, Ethan31 1:15.86

CHENA 13Sun, Harry32 1:15.90

RAPID 13Lau, Brenden33 1:16.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 46  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CHENA 13Clapa, Jackson34 1:16.98

WSC 14Yang, Alan35 1:18.06

SPART 14Weatherhead, Evan--- NS

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)--- NS

Event 46  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
RAPID 16Su, Anthony1 1:02.09

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley2 1:04.21

OS 16Buchholz, Ben3 1:04.27

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew4 1:04.48

OS 15Kim, Joshua5 1:05.27

PSW 16Zhou, Neil6 1:05.28

OS 15LeCorre, Cale7 1:05.95

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric8 1:06.11

Event 46  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RAPID 16Su, Anthony1 1:02.98 q

OS 16Buchholz, Ben2 1:04.69 q

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley3 1:05.31 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew4 1:05.55 q

PSW 16Zhou, Neil5 1:05.90 q

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric6 1:06.14 q

OS 15LeCorre, Cale7 1:06.20 q

OS 15Kim, Joshua8 1:06.30 q

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo9 1:06.37

PSW 15Cao, Matthew10 1:06.41

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel11 1:07.33

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick12 1:07.45

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha13 1:07.47

VPSC 16Rabut, Zaidel14 1:07.69

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii15 1:07.72

KCS 16Meredith, Quinn16 1:07.85

PGB 15Hall, Gavin17 1:07.90

KAJ 15Allott, Tobias18 1:08.06

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon19 1:08.08

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas20 1:08.26

HYACK 15Tokuhara, Hayato21 1:08.27

KISU 15Dodds, Jack22 1:08.42

PSW 15An, Jialin23 1:08.54

CHENA 16Nercessian, Armen24 1:08.62

NRST 16Patterson, Cameron25 1:08.76

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua26 1:08.84

KISU 15Cribb, Sean27 1:09.40

KAJ 16Elias, Maxwell28 1:09.73

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler29 1:10.01

COMOX 15MacNeil, Cohen30 1:10.28

GATOR 16Chan, Joshua31 1:10.33

COMOX 16Nel, Luc32 1:10.40

GATOR 15Soong, Connor33 1:10.60

GATOR 16Man, Ryan34 1:10.90

WSC 15Tjoa, Hagan35 1:11.03

RAC 16Nardi, Elliot36 1:11.52

KAJ 16Dando, Lan37 1:11.61

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin38 1:11.65

RAPID 16Tomasovszky, Ryan39 1:11.69

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden40 1:12.72

CDSC 16Jin, Atom--- NS

Event 46  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Jung, Justin1 59.32

OS 20See, Deron2 1:02.71

HST 17Li, Burton3 1:03.10

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce4 1:03.55

OS 18Kameka, Oleh5 1:04.26

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo6 1:04.31

UNVAR 19Tymchuk, Denys7 1:05.12

VPSC 17Wu, Justin8 1:05.50

Event 46  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Jung, Justin1 59.86 q

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo*2 1:03.52 q

OS 20See, Deron*2 1:03.52 q

HST 17Li, Burton4 1:04.27 q

VPSC 17Wu, Justin5 1:05.22 q

OS 18Kameka, Oleh6 1:05.33 q

UNVAR 19Tymchuk, Denys7 1:05.39 q

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce8 1:05.55 q

CDSC 17Chung, Jason9 1:05.59

OS 17Murtha, Declan10 1:05.87

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran11 1:05.93

UVPCS 18Mylonas, Yianni12 1:06.31

HYACK 17Yang, Derex*13 1:06.35

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder*13 1:06.35

UVIC 18Vincett, Truman*13 1:06.35

RAPID 17Tao, Jerry*16 1:06.36

GATOR 17Ge, Steven*16 1:06.36

UVPCS 17Zhou, Eason18 1:06.61

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules19 1:07.74

RAPID 17Du, Gary20 1:07.78

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob21 1:08.57

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie22 1:08.60

HST 17Smith, Bayden23 1:09.56

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio--- NS

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo--- NS

Event 47  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWSC1 4:41.18

ACDSC2 4:48.58

AOS3 4:51.37

ASKSC4 4:53.43

AHYACK5 5:01.33

BPSW6 5:01.77

AUVPCS7 5:02.64

AVPSC8 5:03.39
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(Event 47  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AISC9 5:13.81

BHYACK10 5:24.44

APSW--- DQ 4:45.45

Event 48  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKISU1 4:33.70

AUVPCS2 4:37.20

AOS3 4:37.85

AWSC4 4:42.95

AHYACK5 4:46.90

AVPSC6 4:52.37

ASKSC7 4:57.04

APSW8 4:57.70

ACOMOX9 5:07.24

BOS10 5:12.64

BPSW11 5:19.44

BWSC--- DQ 5:06.80

Event 49  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 4:24.46

AKAJ2 4:25.69

APSW3 4:26.56

AUVPCS4 4:26.98

AVPSC5 4:30.39

ACDSC6 4:35.57

ARAPID7 4:36.60

BOS8 4:38.84

BPSW9 4:41.92

AKISU10 4:43.19

BUVPCS11 4:43.77

AHYACK12 4:48.01

ACHENA13 4:54.90

Event 50  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AHYACK1 4:05.81

AOS2 4:06.92

AVPSC3 4:08.06

AKAJ4 4:10.16

APSW5 4:17.05

ASKSC6 4:18.51

BOS7 4:19.42

ACDSC8 4:23.15

AWVOSC9 4:23.24

AISC10 4:23.44

AUVPCS11 4:24.88

BRAPID12 4:27.24

ACOMOX13 4:27.85

AVKSC14 4:35.13

ACHENA15 4:42.13

BHYACK16 4:44.18

ARAPID--- DQ 4:24.78

Event 51  Girls 15-17 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACDSC1 4:09.03

AOS2 4:10.33

AKISU3 4:11.53

BOS4 4:14.21

AVPSC5 4:16.23

AKAJ6 4:17.00

AUVPCS7 4:22.12

AISC8 4:22.38

AWDSC9 4:23.06

BCDSC10 4:23.88

BVPSC11 4:27.39

ASPART12 4:28.74

ARAPID13 4:28.85

COS14 4:32.19

ANRST15 4:33.48

AWVOSC16 4:34.67

AHST17 4:34.68

ASKSC18 4:36.79

BKISU19 4:38.60

BSPART20 4:39.41

DOS21 4:43.77

APSW22 4:45.17

CCDSC23 4:47.31

ACRKW--- DQ 4:27.77

BKAJ--- DQ 4:32.41

BISC--- DQ 4:34.42

ASQUP--- DQ 4:41.69

AHYACK--- NS

AKCS--- NS

ACHENA--- NS

Event 52  Boys 15-17 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 3:45.67

AUVPCS2 3:49.08

APSW3 3:50.82

ACDSC4 3:54.52

ASKSC5 3:54.60

ARAPID6 3:56.17

AKAJ7 3:56.33

BPSW8 3:57.22

BCDSC9 3:58.91

BOS10 3:59.25

AKISU11 3:59.97

CCDSC12 4:01.12

AVPSC13 4:01.15

COS14 4:01.24

AHST15 4:02.55

ACSSSC16 4:04.20

CPSW17 4:06.53

BRAPID18 4:07.29

ACHENA19 4:08.13

ANRST20 4:08.82

AISC21 4:13.56

CRAPID22 4:17.96



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 40

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

(Event 52  Boys 15-17 400 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BKAJ23 4:21.64

AGATOR24 4:24.39

BKISU25 4:28.69

ASPART26 4:29.59

ACOMOX--- DQ 3:59.42

ACRKW--- DQ 4:05.35

ASQUP--- DQ 4:19.80

BUVPCS--- NS

BVPSC--- NS

AHYACK--- NS

Event 53  Girls 18 & Over 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 4:26.89

APSW2 4:28.96

Event 54  Boys 18 & Over 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 3:43.92

AKISU2 3:52.73

AISC3 3:52.93

COS4 3:54.38

AUVPCS5 3:57.05

AVPSC6 4:26.62

BOS--- DQ 3:53.56

Event 55  Girls 15-16 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail1 16:25.27

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi2 16:37.71

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya3 16:54.59

OS 15Lin, Vivienne4 17:12.18

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi5 17:20.22

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila6 17:24.50

OS 15Neilson, Sabine7 17:24.72

KAJ 15Ball, Eva8 17:28.81

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey9 17:34.62

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja10 17:34.85

KAJ 15Miller, Riley11 17:36.72

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey12 17:38.10

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana13 17:55.03

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla14 17:59.09

UVPCS 15Blaind, Eden15 18:00.49

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla16 18:03.42

CSSSC 16Harwood, Marrin17 18:12.61

VKSC 16Russell, Julia18 18:32.04

KISU 15Scott, Ellie19 18:36.89

CDSC 16Palau, Camila20 18:37.41

SKSC 16Wong, Myla--- SCR

Event 55  Girls 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 16:36.73

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah2 17:02.35

CDSC 18Tung, Milly3 17:31.79

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby4 17:36.97

PSW 17Adam, Emily5 17:40.08

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie6 17:49.89

SQUP 17Emerson, Kinley7 18:16.86

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda--- SCR

UVPCS 18Burwell, Samantha--- SCR

Event 56  Boys 15-16 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 16Wu, Allen1 15:28.32

CDSC 16Jin, Atom2 15:53.30

PSW 16Wu, Max3 16:15.92

OS 16Cadis, Tudor4 16:24.14

OS 16Bullock, Kirin5 16:29.27

KISU 15Bourne, Will6 16:30.27

ISC 15Tsai, Josh7 16:36.53

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz8 16:37.97

DST 15MacGregor, Lauchlin9 16:43.08

PSW 15Ni, Nathan10 17:00.89

VPSC 15Ye, Simon11 17:08.22

SPART 15Wheeler, Ari12 17:44.36

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan--- SCR

KAJ 16Chew, Liam--- SCR

Event 56  Boys 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 15:06.18

ISC 18Weaver, Noah2 15:20.19

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua3 15:38.83

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy4 15:53.49

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie5 16:08.76

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro6 16:11.22

KAJ 17Parmar, Max7 16:16.00

PSW 17Guo, Tim8 16:20.29

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex--- SCR

ISC 17Saxon, Chase--- SCR

Event 57  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 2:23.47

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea2 2:23.82

WSC 11Lu, Cathy3 2:28.78

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 2:32.30

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly5 2:32.82

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella6 2:37.50

WSC 11Han, Mandy7 2:37.71

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan8 2:39.18

Event 57  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 2:27.92 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy2 2:29.36 q

KCS 12Wittal, Mia3 2:30.00 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly4 2:33.73 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie5 2:34.86 q

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan6 2:35.63 q

CRKW 12Millns, Isabella7 2:36.02 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy8 2:36.60 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 57  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WSC 10Xie, Chelsea9 2:36.83

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica10 2:37.44

KISU 12Duda, Adeline11 2:37.45

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve12 2:38.38

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva13 2:38.75

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara14 2:39.26

WSC 12Lin, Claire15 2:39.89

KCS 12Post, Tenley16 2:40.29

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel17 2:40.81

WSC 11Chen, Alia18 2:40.91

HST 12McMillan, Pippa19 2:43.06

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)20 2:43.33

SKSC 12Liu, Emily21 2:45.39

SKSC 11Li, Audrey22 2:45.40

CTSC 12Mondin, Amelia23 2:46.30

VPSC 11Li, Pony24 2:49.93

Event 57  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 2:21.17

OS 14Smith, Sophie2 2:22.23

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi3 2:23.33

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada4 2:23.96

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie5 2:24.37

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia6 2:24.71

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie7 2:26.18

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn8 2:27.20

Event 57  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 14Tian, Xinyi1 2:25.78 q

UVPCS 14Hill, Averie2 2:26.03 q

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn3 2:27.01 q

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie4 2:27.02 q

SPART 13Choi, Bonnie5 2:27.82 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia6 2:27.94 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada7 2:28.05 q

OS 14Smith, Sophie8 2:28.49 q

KAJ 14Walters, Alice9 2:28.51

HST 13Talbot, Audrey10 2:28.74

UVPCS 13Neable, Stella11 2:29.78

RAPID 14Wu, Alina12 2:30.11

PSW 14Liu, Elsa13 2:30.15

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia14 2:30.29

PSW 13Cheng, Renny15 2:30.36

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela16 2:30.59

CDSC 14Tao, Emily17 2:30.76

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie18 2:31.29

CHENA 13Moser, Sydney19 2:31.40

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie20 2:31.70

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla21 2:31.95

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe22 2:33.04

KAJ 14Hingston, Isla23 2:33.05

DST 13Lempinen, Nina24 2:33.25

PSW 14Chen, Ella25 2:33.36

VPSC 13Un, Angel26 2:33.42

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Stella27 2:33.48

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma28 2:33.62

PSW 14Wang, Emily29 2:33.76

KISU 13MacIntosh, Holly30 2:34.11

ISC 14Kary-Ishanguly, Jema31 2:34.68

VPSC 14Gan, Natalie32 2:34.70

CDSC 14Li, Vickie33 2:35.56

RAPID 14Frier, Hannah34 2:36.52

KISU 14Church, Andi35 2:36.77

RIDGE 13Beatty, Charlotte36 2:37.99

RAPID 13Jia, Lucy37 2:38.00

VPSC 14Lee, Hailey38 2:38.85

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn--- NS

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne--- NS

KCS 14Dixon, Maci--- SCR

Event 57  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 2:14.41

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi2 2:15.83

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 2:15.94

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle4 2:16.86

OS 15Croston, Emma5 2:18.38

OS 15Lin, Vivienne6 2:19.08

KISU 16McEachern, Nina7 2:20.79

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie8 2:22.39

Event 57  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi*1 2:17.97 q

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle*1 2:17.97 q

OS 16Murtha, Shae3 2:18.96 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle4 2:19.42 q

OS 15Croston, Emma5 2:19.75 q

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia6 2:19.94 q

KISU 16McEachern, Nina7 2:19.96 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie8 2:20.91 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne9 2:21.31

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette10 2:21.96

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma11 2:22.97

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey12 2:23.21

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca13 2:23.29

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla14 2:23.95

KAJ 15Ball, Eva15 2:24.12

OS 16Thai, Kayla16 2:24.37

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor17 2:24.38

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace18 2:24.60

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy19 2:24.75

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa20 2:24.93

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja21 2:25.02

ISC 16Naus, Sailor22 2:25.22

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya23 2:25.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 57  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

OS 16Loo, Manizha24 2:25.79

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee25 2:25.88

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn26 2:25.90

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila27 2:25.98

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi28 2:26.18

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn29 2:26.58

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana30 2:26.79

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem31 2:27.61

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail32 2:27.80

VPSC 16Chen, Sophia33 2:28.58

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone34 2:28.86

RAPID 16Dong, Rebecca35 2:29.50

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana36 2:30.37

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey37 2:31.31

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi38 2:32.68

OS 16Uhle, Ella--- NS

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie--- NS

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya--- NS

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia--- NS

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia--- NS

Event 57  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah1 2:16.52

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet2 2:17.67

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa3 2:18.29

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley4 2:18.62

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah5 2:19.18

VPSC 17Liu, Emma6 2:21.89

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava7 2:22.14

OS 17Jia, Carolyne8 2:24.11

Event 57  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa1 2:18.76 q

UVPCS 17Greenfield, Riley2 2:20.72 q

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet3 2:20.79 q

VPSC 17Liu, Emma4 2:20.87 q

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah5 2:21.91 q

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah6 2:22.33 q

OS 17Jia, Carolyne7 2:22.67 q

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava8 2:23.01 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly9 2:23.06

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina10 2:25.24

UVIC 18Pulsifer, Isla11 2:25.27

PSW 17Adam, Emily12 2:25.78

SPART 18Saunders, Calli13 2:25.99

CDSC 18Tung, Milly14 2:26.17

ISC 17Sagi, Lily15 2:27.47

ISC 17Paoletich, Grace16 2:29.86

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna17 2:30.95

SPART 17Chiolo, Elisa18 2:31.92

Event 58  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:19.38

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 2:23.97

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek3 2:27.56

KISU 10Riep, Caleb4 2:31.06

KISU 12Riep, Zac5 2:31.92

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas6 2:31.93

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun7 2:32.47

OS 12Zhang, Jason8 2:33.42

Event 58  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 2:21.75 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)2 2:28.30 q

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek3 2:28.44 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb4 2:31.53 q

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun5 2:33.14 q

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas6 2:33.37 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason7 2:34.24 q

KISU 12Riep, Zac8 2:34.69 q

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas9 2:35.38

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton10 2:35.68

CDSC 11Liu, Austin11 2:36.99

VKSC 12Bos, Teo12 2:37.87

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)13 2:38.50

SKSC 12Nishioka, Kaz14 2:39.66

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem15 2:39.80

PSW 12Sang, Harry16 2:39.82

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex17 2:40.06

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah18 2:40.07

HYACK 12Tokuhara, Yuto19 2:41.73

WVOSC 11Shi, Antony20 2:42.37

GATOR 12Du, Colin21 2:43.48

CHENA 12Ware, Lincoln22 2:44.78

PSW 12Tang, Alan23 2:58.24

OS 12Zhao, Ray--- NS

Event 58  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 2:09.92

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)2 2:12.58

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah3 2:12.82

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn4 2:13.04

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo5 2:13.13

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson6 2:14.41

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew7 2:15.05

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah8 2:17.13

Event 58  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 2:15.38 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson2 2:15.82 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 58  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 2:16.35 q

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah4 2:16.86 q

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah5 2:17.62 q

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn6 2:17.69 q

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)7 2:17.85 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew8 2:19.33 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen9 2:19.46

OS 13Cammer, Lansen10 2:20.14

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex11 J2:20.14

PSW 14Zhang, Nick12 2:20.31

VPSC 14Zhu, William13 2:21.49

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus14 2:21.57

OS 14Gu, Jaden15 2:21.76

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob16 2:21.83

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)17 2:22.09

CDSC 13LI, Roy18 2:22.30

PSW 13Huang, Alex19 2:22.42

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego20 2:22.61

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun21 2:24.27

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl22 2:24.35

GATOR 13Man, Wan Hei Ethan23 2:24.57

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias24 2:24.60

OS 14Cho, Ian25 2:25.10

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen26 2:25.62

SPART 14Weatherhead, Evan27 2:25.83

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah28 2:25.91

ISC 14Mali, Austin29 2:26.92

VKSC 13Uesson, Kaeden30 2:27.35

RAPID 14Leung, Hayden31 2:29.34

SKSC 14Wong, Sean32 2:31.63

SKSC 14Li, Brian--- NS

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry--- NS

ISC 14Houston, JT--- NS

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot--- NS

Event 58  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey1 2:03.88

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton2 2:05.40

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius3 2:06.53

PSW 15Cao, Matthew4 2:06.66

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew5 2:07.28

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei6 2:08.13

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon7 2:08.46

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha8 2:10.13

Event 58  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KAJ 16Chew, Liam1 2:05.36 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 2:06.57 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew3 2:06.86 q

LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton4 2:08.11 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew5 2:08.61 q

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha6 2:08.72 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius7 2:08.83 q

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon8 2:08.94 q

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei9 2:09.16

PSW 16Wu, Max10 2:10.75

PSW 16Zhou, Neil11 2:11.82

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick12 2:12.08

OS 16Buchholz, Ben13 2:12.25

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden14 2:13.06

WDSC 15Kim, Leo15 2:13.38

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii16 2:13.40

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler17 2:13.59

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua18 2:14.12

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel19 2:14.17

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip20 2:14.25

HYACK 15Tokuhara, Hayato21 2:14.86

PGB 15Hall, Gavin22 2:15.71

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie23 2:15.88

PSW 15Li, Nio24 2:16.39

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley25 2:16.72

CDSC 16Jin, Atom26 2:16.89

PSW 15Ma, Tyler27 2:17.62

ISC 15Tsai, Josh28 2:17.70

KISU 15Dodds, Jack29 2:17.80

OS 16Auchter, Maddex30 2:18.45

NRST 16Patterson, Cameron31 2:18.72

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric32 2:19.37

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo33 2:20.34

ISC 16Sun, Xuneng34 2:22.78

PSW 16Zhang, Borui--- NS

RAPID 16Su, Anthony--- NS

WSC 15Tjoa, Hagan--- NS

COMOX 16Nel, Luc--- NS

Event 58  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Jung, Justin1 2:00.24

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum2 2:02.41

OS 17Park, Danny3 2:02.59

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio4 2:05.83

HYACK 17Yang, Derex5 2:07.96

ISC 18Weaver, Noah6 2:08.64

CRKW 17Millns, Zac7 2:11.04

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran8 2:11.47

Event 58  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Jung, Justin1 2:01.65 q

OS 17Park, Danny2 2:02.73 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum3 2:06.54 q

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio4 2:07.45 q

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran5 2:08.54 q

HYACK 17Yang, Derex6 2:09.15 q

ISC 18Weaver, Noah7 2:09.18 q

CRKW 17Millns, Zac8 2:10.19 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 58  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo9 2:10.29

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie10 2:10.56

OS 17Velicico, Alex11 2:10.95

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel12 2:11.62

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder13 2:12.36

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob*14 2:12.82

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac*14 2:12.82

UVPCS 18Mylonas, Yianni16 2:12.97

CDSC 17Chen, Quinton17 2:13.23

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy18 2:13.31

VPSC 18Hassani, Arman19 2:14.84

UVPCS 17Lyu, Joshua20 2:15.26

OS 17Gasparini, Andrea21 2:15.50

UVPCS 17Zhou, Eason22 2:15.69

OS 17Murtha, Declan23 2:17.26

RAPID 18Baker, Gavin24 2:18.22

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules--- NS

RAPID 17Du, Gary--- NS

RAPID 17Tao, Jerry--- NS

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen--- NS

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo--- NS

Event 59  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara1 31.15

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan2 31.37

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen3 32.51

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 32.53

VPSC 12Wang, Macy5 32.95

SKSC 11Li, Audrey6 33.10

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte7 34.30

SKSC 12Liu, Emily8 34.69

Event 59  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara1 31.31 q

WSC 12Ye, Teresa Qingyan2 31.92 q

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen3 33.03 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie4 33.23 q

SKSC 11Li, Audrey5 33.26 q

VPSC 12Wang, Macy6 33.46 q

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte7 33.81 q

SKSC 12Liu, Emily8 34.06 q

OS 12Mander, Miya9 34.39

CTSC 12Liu, Nian10 34.47

VPSC 11Wei, Jane11 34.50

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa12 34.52

COMOX 12Winder, Avery13 34.55

NRST 12Paproski, Keana14 34.57

OS 12Marquez, Aitana15 34.73

DELTA 12Liu, Rachel16 34.78

HYACK 12Yamashita, Sayuki17 35.18

RAPID 12Curtiss, Elise18 35.25

HST 12McMillan, Pippa19 35.82

Event 59  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Smith, Sophie1 28.69

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne2 28.91

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie3 29.46

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn4 30.66

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna5 30.82

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia6 31.04

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn7 31.05

PSW 14Liu, Elsa8 31.13

Event 59  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SKSC 13Chen, Leanne1 28.83 q

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie2 29.25 q

OS 14Smith, Sophie3 29.32 q

HST 14Beattie, Lauryn4 30.59 q

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia5 30.74 q

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn6 30.85 q

PSW 14Liu, Elsa7 31.04 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna8 31.08 q

RAPID 14Wu, Alina9 31.10

DST 13Ruiter, Chelsea10 31.24

CHIN 13Hynd, Nora11 31.39

ISC 14Paterson, Zoe12 31.40

CHENA 14Jung, Katie13 31.55

OS 13Bergholz, Maeve14 31.77

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis15 31.90

COMOX 14Macluskie, Elyse16 31.93

WVOSC 13Lu, Emma17 31.94

RAPID 14Frier, Hannah18 31.98

VPSC 14Brady, Addy19 32.04

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn20 32.07

WLBF 14Stalker, Annica21 32.14

VPSC 14Yan, Cathy22 32.24

UVPCS 13Lundgren, Violet23 32.26

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley24 32.43

KISU 14Crawford, Anika25 32.58

CHENA 13Moser, Sydney26 32.70

CDSC 14Tao, Emily27 32.76

KAJ 14Babbings, Ella28 33.21

HYACK 13Ng-Leyenhorst, Iyla29 33.88

CHIN 14Hynd, Nadia30 34.09

KCS 14Dixon, Maci--- SCR

Event 59  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 27.91

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie2 28.68

OS 15Takai, Kaede3 29.19

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy4 29.29

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem5 29.60
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Finals ...   (Event 59  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KAJ 15Miller, Riley6 29.71

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma7 30.23

CDSC 16Day, Lauren8 30.39

Event 59  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia1 27.95 q

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy2 28.57 q

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie3 28.79 q

OS 15Takai, Kaede4 29.48 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley5 29.85 q

SKSC 16Hefeeda, Raneem6 29.96 q

CDSC 16Day, Lauren7 30.17 q

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma8 30.29 q

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia9 J30.29

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy10 30.34

ISC 16Naus, Sailor11 30.38

RAPID 15Chesters, Claire12 30.61

CDSC 16Palau, Camila13 30.63

KAJ 16Lou, Amelia-Ahn14 30.78

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia15 30.91

KAJ 15Lou, Mei-viz16 31.05

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy17 31.17

SQUP 16Pateman, Aya18 31.52

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe19 31.55

ISC 15Tait, Addie20 31.57

WVOSC 15Liu, Sally21 31.60

SKSC 15Liu, Ella22 31.98

WDSC 16Bruneau, Grace23 32.02

VPSC 16McCue, Emily24 32.10

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia25 32.16

KAJ 15Ball, Eva26 32.18

PSW 16Zhang, Emily27 33.15

CHENA 16Parker, Tilly--- NS

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa--- NS

Event 59  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 17Jia, Carolyne1 28.43

SPART 18Saunders, Calli2 28.59

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema3 29.01

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah4 29.93

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana5 30.10

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava6 30.46

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici7 31.00

SPART 17Carlson, Amya8 31.38

Event 59  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPART 18Saunders, Calli1 28.74 q

OS 17Jia, Carolyne2 28.78 q

VPSC 17Asaoka, Ema3 29.29 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana4 29.88 q

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah5 30.10 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona6 30.46 q

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava7 30.75 q

WVOSC 17Sun, Cici8 30.81 q

SPART 17Carlson, Amya9 31.42

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby10 31.49

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca11 31.54

CDSC 17Sukkau, Uma12 31.90

VPSC 17Chang, Constance13 31.98

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna14 32.16

CHIN 17Hynd, Keira15 32.23

KISU 17Pandachuck, Ruby16 32.36

UVPCS 21MacLean, Kate--- NS

Event 59  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Multi-Class

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S1017 33.26 --

Event 60  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 30.24

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 30.38

WLBF 12Engel, Emmett3 32.25

PSW 12Sang, Harry4 32.41

OS 12Zhao, Ray5 32.43

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah6 32.65

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton7 32.70

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex8 33.02

Event 60  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 30.86 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo2 31.85 q

WLBF 12Engel, Emmett3 32.42 q

OS 12Zhao, Ray4 32.46 q

PSW 12Sang, Harry5 32.81 q

KISU 12Bradford, Elijah6 32.83 q

WSC 12Hao, Menglong Alex7 33.19 q

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton8 33.41 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder9 33.43

SKSC 12Yan, Cayden10 33.50

VPSC 11Ma, Kyle11 33.57

WVOSC 12Ma, Andrew12 34.04

COMOX 12Paquin, Sam13 34.07

SKSC 10Yao, Ruiting14 34.27

DELTA 12Wong, Theo15 34.29

VPSC 12Cano Hernandez, Paco16 34.62

WSC 12Liu, Nico17 34.68

WSC 11Chen, Oliver18 34.83

PSW 12Chen, Ryan19 35.51
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Event 60  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 26.58

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason2 28.56

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot3 28.68

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo4 29.17

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob5 29.18

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer6 29.20

OS 13Cammer, Lansen7 29.48

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen8 29.59

Event 60  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 14Aistov, Mark1 27.44 q

KAJ 14Kee, Elliot2 28.84 q

VPSC 14Palma, Mateo3 29.02 q

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason4 29.16 q

LCSC 13Rajchert, Jakob5 29.45 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer*6 29.50 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen*6 29.50 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen8 29.68 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson9 29.72

WVOSC 13Ling, Max10 29.73

SKSC 14Sun, Matthew11 29.76

OS 14Cho, Ian12 29.78

KAJ 13Haugli, Mattias13 29.86

CHENA 14Salchner, Johannes14 29.94

OS 14Sullivan, Niall15 29.96

WVOSC 14Shi, Rain16 30.05

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth*17 30.23

HYACK 14Chiang, Heng-Yu (Evan)*17 30.23

PSW 13Lai, Jeffrey19 30.47

HST 13Ramirez Taake, Nicolas20 30.66

ISC 13Paoletich, Mattias21 30.81

OS 13Chen, Benjamin22 30.84

COMOX 14McQuillin, Connor23 30.89

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego*24 31.30

RAPID 13Wang, Jason*24 31.30

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl26 31.47

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew27 31.75

HYACK 14Hammouda, Anas28 32.84

Event 60  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 25.20

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 26.35

OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel3 26.73

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius4 26.86

HST 16Wu, Weiss5 27.10

COMOX 16Nel, Luc6 27.30

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija7 27.35

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn8 27.50

Event 60  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LCSC 16Gonzales, Colton1 26.02 q

PSW 16Chen, Jeffrey2 26.80 q

KISU 16Bartkowicz, Julius3 26.90 q

OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel4 26.97 q

HST 16Wu, Weiss5 27.16 q

COMOX 16Nel, Luc6 27.60 q

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija7 27.62 q

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn8 27.65 q

COMOX 16Lewall, Noah9 27.67

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel10 27.75

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick11 27.79

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas12 27.82

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan13 27.92

CDSC 16Milosevski, Filip*14 28.00

PSW 16Zhang, Borui*14 28.00

DST 16Wei, Bernard16 28.05

ISC 15Adamson, Steven17 28.13

PSW 15Li, Nio18 28.41

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix19 28.72

PSW 16Guo, Ethan20 28.74

VPSC 16Rabut, Zaidel21 28.83

SPART 15Wheeler, Ari22 28.97

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo23 29.09

RAPID 16Cheung, Aaron24 29.12

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie25 29.26

CHENA 15Wallace, Miles26 29.33

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin27 29.56

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 60  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Savigni, Matteo1 25.47

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston2 25.74

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo3 25.98

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum4 26.24

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer5 26.50

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin6 26.52

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio7 26.63

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen8 27.06

Event 60  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Savigni, Matteo1 25.72 q

SKSC 17Seneviratne, Preston2 26.36 q

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo3 26.46 q

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio4 26.58 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum5 26.64 q

OS 20Turnacliff, Owen*6 26.93 q

KCS 18Nabozniak, Sawyer*6 26.93 q

UVPCS 17Lee, Rubin8 26.97 q

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce9 26.99
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 60  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

DST 18Gerbrandt, Gabriel10 27.07

DST 17McCartney, Brody11 27.28

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac12 27.43

UVPCS 18Mylonas, Yianni*13 27.45

OS 18Kropivny, Tym*13 27.45

OS 17Velicico, Alex*13 27.45

HYACK 17Yang, Derex16 27.54

ISC 17Saxon, Chase17 27.62

UNVAR 19Tymchuk, Denys18 27.69

OS 17Ernani Dwyer, Gui19 28.00

SPART 17Hasell, Bobby*20 28.02

CRKW 17Millns, Zac*20 28.02

ISC 18Grand, Noah22 28.08

OS 18Stroud, Tai23 28.19

CRKW 17Brown, Brayden24 28.36

CHIN 19Van Luven, Robert25 28.78

RAPID 17von Huendeberg, Yuuki26 29.10

Event 61  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CDSC 11Hursh, Everly1 34.61

KCS 12Wittal, Mia2 34.88

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea3 35.07

OS 12Wang, Mandy4 35.23

HST 11Hagen, Freya5 36.84

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte6 37.15

CHENA 12MacFarlane, Fiona7 38.07

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa8 38.27

Event 61  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KCS 12Wittal, Mia1 35.50 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly2 35.52 q

OS 12Wang, Mandy3 35.54 q

PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea4 35.59 q

HST 11Hagen, Freya5 37.45 q

CDSC 12Bonn, Charlotte6 37.83 q

CHENA 12MacFarlane, Fiona7 37.95 q

SKSC 12Batra, Aaryaa8 37.98 q

PSW 12Li, Glenda9 38.10

SKSC 12Zhang, Melissa10 38.34

KCS 12Post, Tenley11 38.50

ISC 12Yuan, Clara12 38.59

VPSC 12Tsoi, Lauren13 38.72

RAPID 12Lount, Genevieve14 38.84

OS 12Hirnschall, Liana15 38.89

VPSC 11Zhao, Amelia16 38.95

PSW 11Lin, Monique17 39.04

CTSC 12Liu, Nian18 39.06

SKSC 11Li, Audrey19 39.07

ISC 11Paterson, Ivy20 39.26

HYACK 11Ji, Lingxi (Grace)21 39.51

HYACK 12Lesniak, Ellie22 39.54

UVPCS 12Hagel, Libby23 39.56

VPSC 12Wang, Macy24 39.63

HYACK 12Zhou, Yiwen (Emma)25 39.74

PSW 11Zhao, Maggie26 40.27

RIDGE 11Pak, Jayna--- NS

Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 14Hill, Averie1 33.57

OS 14Chen, Elsa2 34.10

OS 13Carter, Sophie3 34.47

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia4 34.49

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi5 34.68

RAPID 14Cheung, Leah6 34.81

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne7 35.67

VPSC 13Wang, Gianna8 35.71

Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 14Hill, Averie1 34.10 q

OS 14Chen, Elsa2 34.32 q

PSW 14Sanchez Portillo, Silvia3 34.53 q

PSW 14Tian, Xinyi4 34.65 q

RAPID 14Cheung, Leah5 34.70 q

OS 13Carter, Sophie6 34.90 q

SKSC 13Chen, Leanne7 35.32 q

VPSC 13Wang, Gianna8 35.69 q

OS 13Su, Josephine9 35.81

UVPCS 13Roper, Juliana10 35.85

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie11 35.96

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn12 36.31

OS 13Brekke, Brooklynn13 36.33

UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Stella14 36.36

PSW 14Wang, Emily15 36.41

KAJ 14Walters, Alice16 36.51

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia17 36.61

UVPCS 14Chen, Mila18 36.70

CDSC 14Li, Vickie19 37.11

KAJ 14Babbings, Ella20 37.13

ISC 14Kary-Ishanguly, Jema21 37.18

RAPID 13Jia, Lucy*22 37.25

CHENA 13Moser, Sydney*22 37.25

KAJ 14Jantz, Karis24 37.28

SOSC 14Burman, Emily25 37.98

HYACK 14Zheng, Emma26 38.18

Event 61  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle1 31.73

KISU 16McEachern, Nina2 31.97

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia3 32.53

OS 16Uhle, Ella4 32.75

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn5 32.91

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle6 33.25
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Finals ...   (Event 61  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette7 33.52

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia8 33.53

Event 61  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KISU 16McEachern, Nina1 32.23 q

CDSC 15Zhou, Olivia*2 32.63 q

UVPCS 15Sanborn, Maelle*2 32.63 q

DELTA 16Paredes Troughton, Madelyn4 32.86 q

OS 16Uhle, Ella5 32.91 q

CDSC 15Zeng, Michelle6 33.22 q

CDSC 16Plata, Jobia7 33.64 q

VPSC 15Roberts, Juliette8 33.99 q

VPSC 16Guzman, Alessandra Ysabelle9 34.34

CRKW 16Komljenovic, Sofia10 34.38

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja11 34.39

RAPID 15Sun, Emma12 34.47

CHENA 16Fassina, Maddy13 34.52

KAJ 15Mostowy, Simone14 34.61

KAJ 15Lou, Mei-viz15 34.77

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey16 34.80

WGB 16Belz, Zoe17 34.84

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla18 34.99

RAPID 15Homeniuk, Isabel19 35.08

KCS 15Percy, Elise20 35.16

SPART 16Faupel, Gwenna21 35.26

HST 16Harris, Stella22 35.32

CDSC 16Liu, Lucy23 35.35

WVOSC 15Wong, Cassie24 35.40

CHENA 15Candlish, Alexa25 35.65

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya26 35.74

OS 16Yu, Crystal27 35.79

RAPID 16Ekk, Heidi28 35.83

RIDGE 15Murphy, Kinley29 35.91

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi30 35.92

KISU 15Molachyk, Anne-Marie31 36.20

CRKW 16McArthur, Kenzie32 36.34

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla33 36.39

UVPCS 15Poulin, Holli34 36.51

OS 16Tishenko, Abi35 36.59

SKSC 15Lin, Phoebe36 36.67

SPART 16Engar, Emery--- NS

Event 61  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah*1 33.06

OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa*1 33.06

PSW 18Zhang, Molly3 33.49

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana4 33.61

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy5 34.43

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna6 34.73

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion7 34.75

ISC 17Sagi, Lily8 35.82

Event 61  Girls 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 17Montakhab, Maiysa1 32.89 q

PSW 18Zhang, Molly2 33.56 q

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah*3 33.82 q

CRKW 18Owens, Keyana*3 33.82 q

ISC 17Zhao, Tracy5 34.75 q

CDSC 17Cheung, Luna6 35.07 q

VKSC 17Ellis, Zion7 35.10 q

ISC 17Sagi, Lily8 35.55 q

KAJ 17Mailey, Ava9 35.84

SKSC 17Chen, Sarina10 36.10

SQUP 17Emerson, Kinley11 36.22

KISU 17Soroke, Rebecca12 36.37

VPSC 17Chang, Constance13 36.87

Event 62  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 34.04

OS 12Wu, Kenny2 34.33

ISC 12Chang, Ryder3 34.49

RAPID 12Song, Charlie4 35.51

WSC 12Chen, Austin5 36.28

CDSC 11Liu, Austin6 36.59

KISU 10Riep, Caleb7 36.96

PSW 12Gao, Daniel8 37.49

Event 62  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UVPCS 12Francois, Derek1 34.59 q

OS 12Wu, Kenny2 34.88 q

ISC 12Chang, Ryder3 35.39 q

RAPID 12Song, Charlie4 35.96 q

CDSC 11Liu, Austin5 36.73 q

PSW 12Gao, Daniel6 36.74 q

WSC 12Chen, Austin7 36.81 q

KISU 10Riep, Caleb8 36.84 q

VKSC 12Bos, Teo9 36.92

PSW 12Chen, Ryan10 37.00

HYACK 12Ye, Xiayu (Aiden)11 37.24

RAPID 12Lee, Isaac12 37.42

WIND 12Naylor, Ewan13 37.54

NRST 12McGuire, Ashton14 37.56

UVPCS 12Bartlett, Lukas15 37.71

UVPCS 12Zhou, Andy16 38.46

OS 12Okindo, Eljine17 38.91

PSW 11Jiang, Ian18 38.98

OS 12Biniaris, Yiorgo19 39.02

WSC 11Song, Jason20 39.07

WSC 12Liu, Nico21 39.32

PSW 12Peyman, Oliver22 39.38

SKSC 12Yu, Samuel23 39.50

OS 11Park, Aiden24 39.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 62  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PSW 12Tang, Alan25 40.39

WSC 11He, Jayden--- SCR

Event 62  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex1 31.58

RAPID 14Lee, Eagan2 31.84

PSW 14Zhang, Nick3 31.87

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah4 32.05

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson5 32.12

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew6 32.14

CDSC 13LI, Roy7 32.23

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen8 32.73

Event 62  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 14Zhang, Nick1 32.03 q

RAPID 14Lee, Eagan2 32.05 q

KAJ 14Ritchie, Jaxson3 32.07 q

CDSC 13LI, Roy4 32.29 q

VPSC 14Zhao, Owen5 32.33 q

VPSC 14Cawkell, Noah6 32.51 q

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex7 32.71 q

VPSC 14Zhong, Andrew8 32.79 q

VPSC 14Zhu, William9 32.87

OS 14Okindo, Jivone10 33.06

KAJ 14Guo, Andy11 33.08

WVOSC 13Watson, Rhys12 33.16

RAPID 14Leung, Hayden13 33.38

CDSC 14Wen, Jesse14 33.42

RAPID 14Chan, Jamie15 33.47

GATOR 13Man, Wan Hei Ethan16 33.60

ISC 14Houston, JT17 33.63

VPSC 13Lee, Marcus*18 33.71

HYACK 14Lu, Lucas*18 33.71

WSC 14Yang, Alan20 33.89

WVOSC 13Cheung, Holton21 33.97

GATOR 14Shimakura-Thomas, Keen22 34.01

UVPCS 13Stamhuis, Ari23 34.06

OS 14Cho, Ian24 34.12

WGB 14Oborne, Roy*25 34.31

UVPCS 14Zhang, Ethan*25 34.31

OS 14MacPherson, Oliver27 34.49

CHENA 13Sun, Harry28 34.72

RAPID 14Chan, Curtis29 34.75

RAPID 14Zhang, Philip30 34.79

RAPID 13Lau, Brenden31 34.88

ISC 14Dentremont, Mason32 35.04

ISC 14Mali, Austin33 35.07

HYACK 13Ruckman-Utting, Stanley34 35.12

CHENA 14Lacanaria, John35 35.63

CHENA 13Clapa, Jackson36 36.11

SKSC 14Wong, Sean--- DQ 34.93

SKSC 14Li, Brian--- NS

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry--- NS

Event 62  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
RAPID 16Su, Anthony1 28.41

KAJ 16Chew, Liam2 29.00

OS 15Kim, Joshua3 29.57

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew4 29.80

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon5 29.90

PSW 15Cao, Matthew6 30.12

OS 15LeCorre, Cale7 30.39

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin8 30.42

Event 62  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
RAPID 16Su, Anthony1 28.75 q

KAJ 16Chew, Liam2 29.64 q

OS 15Kim, Joshua3 29.87 q

SKSC 16Suh, Matthew4 29.99 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew5 30.04 q

COMOX 16Marfenko, Platon6 30.12 q

OS 15LeCorre, Cale7 30.26 q

UVPCS 16Boamah, Tamba Akin8 30.36 q

VKSC 16Reed, Kubrick9 30.38

KAJ 16Kehler, Rilo10 30.52

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley11 30.57

KCS 16Meredith, Quinn12 30.70

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha13 30.99

CDSC 16Zhang, Eric14 31.00

OS 16Buchholz, Ben15 31.02

VPSC 16Rabut, Zaidel16 31.07

TBSC 16Ungehojer, Gabriel17 31.12

KAJ 15Allott, Tobias18 31.21

PGB 15Hall, Gavin19 31.28

GATOR 16Leung, Jaden20 31.30

PSW 16Zhou, Neil21 31.31

KAJ 16Elias, Maxwell22 31.38

CHENA 16Nercessian, Armen23 31.63

PSW 15An, Jialin24 31.67

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam25 31.68

KISU 15Cribb, Sean26 31.77

VPSC 16Ong, Joshua27 31.79

GATOR 16Man, Ryan28 31.80

NRST 16Patterson, Cameron29 31.90

OS 16Cadis, Tudor*30 31.95

SQUP 16Buck, Brodie*30 31.95

GATOR 16Ding, Freddy32 31.97

PSW 16Wu, Max33 31.98

KAJ 16Dando, Lan*34 32.01

GATOR 16Chan, Joshua*34 32.01

HYACK 15Tokuhara, Hayato*34 32.01

KISU 15Dodds, Jack37 32.11

GATOR 15Soong, Connor38 32.31

RAPID 16Tomasovszky, Ryan39 32.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 62  Boys 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WSC 15Tjoa, Hagan--- NS

Event 62  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 19Jung, Justin1 27.95

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 28.23

GOLD 22Bilous, Jayden3 28.55

HST 17Li, Burton4 28.90

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce5 29.16

OS 20See, Deron6 29.21

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo7 29.95

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran8 30.07

Event 62  Boys 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 19Jung, Justin1 27.69 q

OS 21Stewart-Beinder, Luke2 28.33 q

GOLD 22Bilous, Jayden3 28.76 q

UVIC 20Tierney, Bryce4 28.94 q

HST 17Li, Burton5 29.36 q

OS 20See, Deron6 29.59 q

RAPID 17Song, Yiguo7 29.84 q

UVPCS 18Feenstra, Kieran8 29.85 q

VPSC 17Wu, Justin9 30.07

UVIC 18Vincett, Truman10 30.09

UNVAR 19Tymchuk, Denys11 30.10

NRST 17Deibert, Gavin12 30.28

RAPID 17Tao, Jerry13 30.31

UVPCS 18Mylonas, Yianni14 30.48

OS 17Murtha, Declan15 30.51

CDSC 17Chung, Jason16 30.53

OS 18Kameka, Oleh17 30.62

GATOR 17Ge, Steven18 30.72

KCS 17Crichton, Ryder*19 30.88

UVPCS 17Zhou, Eason*19 30.88

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules21 31.02

CDSC 17Wei, William22 31.04

OS 22Wei, Kevin23 31.18

HYACK 17Yang, Derex24 31.37

PGB 18Bennett, Isaac25 31.59

RAPID 17Du, Gary26 31.68

KISU 18McNamee, Jacob27 31.75

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie28 31.98

OS 18Kropivny, Tym29 32.26

HYACK 18Chan, Alonzo30 32.52

UVIC 18Lanca, Samuel--- NS

Event 63  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 4:37.69

WSC 11Lu, Cathy2 4:38.67

KISU 12Duda, Adeline3 4:40.42

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva4 4:45.39

WSC 11Han, Mandy5 4:46.66

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie6 4:47.64

SKSC 12Liu, Emily7 4:51.82

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly8 4:56.78

Event 63  Girls 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PSW 12Sanchez Portillo, Andrea1 4:41.87 q

WSC 11Lu, Cathy2 4:42.65 q

KISU 12Duda, Adeline3 4:49.72 q

CDSC 12Zhou, Ziva4 4:50.37 q

SKSC 12Liu, Emily5 4:51.12 q

WSC 11Han, Mandy6 4:51.47 q

CDSC 11Hursh, Everly7 4:52.25 q

KAJ 12Sandler, Elodie8 4:55.29 q

WSC 12Lin, Claire9 4:57.53

PSW 12Han Wiseman, Amica10 4:58.18

RIDGE 11Emmerson, Kaelen11 4:58.20

OS 12Nicholl, Casey12 4:58.64

WSC 11Chen, Alia13 5:02.34

CDSC 12Zhai, Rachel14 5:02.85

PSW 12Rana, Tara15 5:09.31

Event 63  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 4:25.24

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada2 4:28.55

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna3 4:30.10

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia4 4:30.88

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie5 4:31.18

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia6 4:35.83

PSW 13Cheng, Renny7 4:36.35

OS 14Cockell, Abigail8 4:37.10

Event 63  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SPART 13Choi, Bonnie1 4:23.57 q

KAJ 14Golinowski, Olivia2 4:31.90 q

UVPCS 13Chen, Ada3 4:33.02 q

WDSC 14Bruneau, Mia4 4:33.53 q

HYACK 14Chrzanowska, Hanna5 4:33.93 q

UVPCS 14McLaren, Katie6 4:34.15 q

PSW 13Cheng, Renny7 4:35.17 q

OS 14Cockell, Abigail8 4:38.50 q

HST 13Talbot, Audrey9 4:38.59

UVPCS 13Chernenkoff, Elodie10 4:39.02

KISU 14Crawford, Anika11 4:41.14

PSW 14Liu, Elsa12 4:42.34

VPSC 13Un, Angel13 4:42.76

PSW 14Chen, Ella14 4:43.37

DELTA 14Zhang, Emma15 4:43.97

CHENA 14Hanlon, Riley16 4:44.00

PSW 14Wang, Emily17 4:44.77
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 63  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CDSC 14Verschoor, Rafaela18 4:46.07

Event 63  Girls 15-16 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail1 4:12.60

WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi2 4:17.45

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya3 4:18.66

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia4 4:21.44

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor5 4:21.68

OS 15Lin, Vivienne6 4:22.32

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila7 4:23.12

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie8 4:28.05

Event 63  Girls 15-16 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WDSC 16Mynott, Naomi1 4:17.46 q

WDSC 15McLeod, Abigail2 4:20.15 q

ISC 16Weaver, Kaiya3 4:21.31 q

NRST 16McPherson, Taylor4 4:23.28 q

OS 15Lin, Vivienne5 4:23.83 q

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia6 4:25.20 q

UVPCS 15Chernenkoff, Mila7 4:25.59 q

KAJ 16Golinowski, Emilie8 4:26.52 q

KAJ 15Miller, Riley9 4:26.81

ISC 16Hourston, Marlee10 4:27.27

KAJ 15Ball, Eva11 4:27.42

CDSC 16Day, Lauren12 4:27.50

VPSC 15Molyneux, Maja13 4:27.78

OS 15Croston, Emma14 4:28.71

SPART 16Holditch, Chelsey15 4:28.82

CDSC 15Chow, Audrey16 4:29.25

OS 15Takai, Kaede17 4:30.38

OS 15Neilson, Sabine18 4:30.42

VPSC 15Zhang, Emma19 4:30.96

OS 16Thai, Kayla20 4:31.08

CRKW 16Nelson, Anisa21 4:31.71

PSW 15Yablonsky, Heidi22 4:31.96

OS 15Haigh, Rebecca23 4:33.92

KISU 15Yamaoka, Dayla24 4:34.50

OS 16Mumford, Paige25 4:34.80

CDSC 15Stack-Hunter, Izzy26 4:34.89

WDSC 16Marshall, Kyla27 4:35.01

OS 15Jung, Mackenzie28 4:35.03

SKSC 16Wong, Myla29 4:35.06

WDSC 16Ho, Tiffany30 4:35.88

ISC 16Naus, Sailor31 4:36.04

ISC 15Paoletich, Tiana32 4:37.08

OS 16Loo, Manizha33 4:38.50

SQUP 16Clegg, Jenaya34 4:39.97

UVPCS 15Blaind, Eden35 4:41.17

CDSC 16Palau, Camila36 4:42.70

CDSC 16Harb, Olivia37 4:46.93

KISU 15Scott, Ellie38 4:47.59

RAPID 15Sun, Emma39 4:49.08

NRST 15Cottrell, Kelana--- NS

HYACK 15Lennstrom, Taysia--- NS

OS 16Murtha, Shae--- NS

Event 63  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet1 4:20.83

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah2 4:21.37

VPSC 17Liu, Emma3 4:22.66

NRST 17Wang, Winona4 4:26.88

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 4:27.41

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie6 4:28.35

SPART 18Saunders, Calli7 4:28.45

PSW 17Adam, Emily8 4:30.49

Event 63  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
VPSC 17Liu, Emma1 4:21.93 q

KISU 17Rutten, Hannah2 4:26.05 q

NRST 17Wang, Winona3 4:29.00 q

SPART 18Saunders, Calli4 4:29.54 q

WDSC 17Qi, Kelly5 4:29.63 q

SPART 17MacNeil, Sophie6 4:29.83 q

PSW 17Adam, Emily7 4:30.36 q

KAJ 17Nicholson, Juliet8 4:30.65 q

WDSC 19Skinder, Abby9 4:31.28

ISC 17Koropatniski, Lila10 4:32.03

UVPCS 18Burwell, Samantha11 4:33.11

CDSC 18Tung, Milly12 4:35.09

ISC 17Sagi, Lily13 4:36.25

SQUP 17Emerson, Kinley14 4:39.02

HYACK 17Taghavi, Shayda15 4:39.96

ISC 17Lord, Isla16 4:42.37

KISU 17De Mitri, Kyah--- NS

Event 64  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
WSC 12Xu, Will1 4:21.46

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei2 4:31.07

KISU 12McDermid, Milo3 4:31.79

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek4 4:31.82

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)5 4:32.89

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem6 4:41.75

KISU 12Riep, Zac7 4:42.79

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun8 4:44.29

Event 64  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WSC 12Xu, Will1 4:23.42 q

UVPCS 12Francois, Derek2 4:36.84 q

CDSC 12Zabobonin, Matei3 4:37.22 q

KISU 12McDermid, Milo4 4:37.60 q

HYACK 12Pan, Tianyu (Andy)5 4:37.72 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 64  Boys 12 & Under 400 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

KISU 12Riep, Zac6 4:45.07 q

HYACK 11Koh, Heejun7 4:45.14 q

OS 12Buitelaar, Willem8 4:45.90 q

OS 12Zhang, Jason9 4:45.93

KISU 10Riep, Caleb10 4:48.81

UVPCS 11Schroeder, Lukas11 4:52.44

UVPCS 12Boamah, Yamin Amankwah12 4:54.79

PSW 12Sang, Harry13 4:59.83

Event 64  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)1 4:09.74

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn2 4:09.81

OS 14Gu, Jaden3 4:11.23

OS 13Cammer, Lansen4 4:24.48

OS 14Sullivan, Niall5 4:24.58

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew6 4:24.90

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun7 4:26.46

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer8 4:28.50

Event 64  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNCAN 13Arthiabah, Noah1 4:14.67 q

KAJ 14Kirk, Finn2 4:16.68 q

OS 14Gu, Jaden3 4:17.50 q

HYACK 14Lee, Cheng Xi (Jeremy)4 4:20.50 q

OS 14Sullivan, Niall5 4:24.21 q

OS 13Cammer, Lansen6 4:26.41 q

SKSC 14Hwang, Matthew7 4:26.94 q

CDSC 14Wu, Shaun8 4:28.66 q

CKSC 14Perlstrom, Sawyer9 4:28.86

SPART 14Weatherhead, Evan10 4:29.14

HYACK 14Skene, Beryl11 4:30.45

SQUP 14Castellanos, Diego12 4:30.89

UVPCS 13Schroeder, Owen13 4:31.06

COMOX 13Saccucci, Bennett14 4:31.17

CDSC 13LI, Roy15 4:35.42

COMOX 14Reid, Waymouth16 4:36.24

VKSC 14Puchkov, Alex17 4:36.56

UVPCS 14Zhang, Noah18 4:37.49

OS 14Okindo, Jivone19 4:40.97

HYACK 14Ling, Jerry--- NS

Event 64  Boys 15-16 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 3:50.94

OS 16Wu, Allen2 3:57.41

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan3 4:00.70

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei4 4:05.90

CDSC 16Jin, Atom5 4:05.91

ISC 15Tsai, Josh6 4:09.21

PSW 15Cao, Matthew7 4:09.41

HST 16Wu, Weiss8 4:10.65

Event 64  Boys 15-16 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 15Rosal Brito, Adanuriel1 3:59.00 q

UVPCS 16Greenwood, Nolan2 4:01.75 q

OS 16Wu, Allen3 4:04.96 q

CDSC 16Jin, Atom4 4:06.36 q

HST 16Wu, Weiss5 4:08.13 q

PSW 15Cao, Matthew6 4:09.30 q

OS 16Yamamoto, Jinsei7 4:09.60 q

ISC 15Tsai, Josh8 4:10.10 q

CDSC 15Xu, Ethan9 4:10.27

KAJ 16Cepus, Ilija10 4:10.34

CDSC 15Heusel, Sam11 4:11.27

CDSC 16Oleinic, Dmitrii12 4:11.67

CDSC 16Yehia, Moaz13 4:11.95

OS 16Bullock, Kirin14 4:13.81

SKSC 16Dunder, Justin*15 4:15.20

OS 16Cadis, Tudor*15 4:15.20

PSW 15Ni, Nathan17 4:16.01

CSSSC 15Leyenhorst, Felix18 4:16.14

VPSC 15Clogg, Tyler19 4:17.37

SKSC 16Landry, Jonaas20 4:18.63

COMOX 16Woldnik, Sasha21 4:18.68

HYACK 16Dolgov, Andrey22 4:19.24

WDSC 15Kim, Leo23 4:20.02

CSSSC 16Bach, Dane24 4:21.16

PSW 16Chen, George25 4:21.75

CDSC 16Yuan, Huxley26 4:22.66

WVOSC 15Watson, Avery*27 4:22.82

SPART 16Lewis, Hux*27 4:22.82

VPSC 15Ye, Simon29 4:23.86

UVPCS 15Eide, Evan30 4:33.42

COMOX 16Lewall, Noah--- NS

KAJ 16Chew, Liam--- NS

CSSSC 15Skofteby, Finn--- NS

OS 15Kim, Joshua--- NS

OS 16Wood, Joad--- NS

WDSC 16McGregor, Keaton--- SCR

Event 64  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 3:47.07

ISC 18Weaver, Noah2 3:52.68

ISC 17Saxon, Chase3 3:56.20

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum4 3:59.32

OS 17Park, Danny5 4:02.22

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex6 4:04.60

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy7 4:04.61

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro8 4:05.97
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Event 64  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
OS 24Crooijmans, Sander1 3:53.50 q

ISC 18Weaver, Noah2 4:00.64 q

UVPCS 17Camaraire, Alex3 4:00.84 q

CRKW 17Millns, Zac4 4:01.26 q

ISC 17Saxon, Chase5 4:01.84 q

OS 17Park, Danny6 4:02.04 q

KISU 17Ziefflie, Callum7 4:02.78 q

CDSC 17Zhu, Jimmy8 4:03.25 q

ISC 17Gianese, Giulio9 4:04.34

OS 19De Andreis, Pietro10 4:04.66

PSW 17Perkins, Joshua11 4:05.11

KAJ 17Parmar, Max12 4:05.35

KISU 17Bourne, Charlie13 4:11.29

PSW 17Guo, Tim14 4:12.03

KISU 18Gilman, Hercules15 4:29.89

Event 65  Girls 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWSC1 2:08.08

ACDSC2 2:09.26

ASKSC3 2:11.60

AOS4 2:13.55

APSW5 2:14.06

AVPSC6 2:15.10

AHYACK7 2:16.07

AUVPCS8 2:16.46

BPSW9 2:19.25

AISC10 2:20.55

BHYACK11 2:24.50

Event 66  Boys 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 2:04.28

AKISU2 2:06.21

AUVPCS3 2:06.43

AWSC4 2:06.55

AHYACK5 2:09.22

APSW6 2:12.17

ASKSC7 2:14.43

BPSW8 2:19.51

BWSC9 2:20.21

BOS10 2:20.75

AVPSC--- SCR

Event 67  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AKAJ1 1:59.62

APSW2 2:01.48

AUVPCS3 2:02.35

AOS4 2:02.67

ACDSC5 2:04.97

AVPSC6 2:05.04

ACHENA7 2:06.06

ARAPID8 2:07.20

BOS9 2:07.59

AHYACK10 2:08.21

BPSW11 2:10.60

AKISU12 2:13.65

AHST13 2:14.40

BUVPCS--- SCR

Event 68  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AVPSC1 1:51.98

AHYACK2 1:52.46

AKAJ3 1:53.51

APSW4 1:56.63

AWVOSC5 1:57.02

ASKSC6 1:57.13

ARAPID7 1:57.51

AISC8 1:57.96

AUVPCS9 1:58.49

BOS10 1:59.48

ACOMOX11 2:01.14

ACDSC12 2:01.66

BRAPID13 2:02.49

BHYACK14 2:07.14

ACHENA15 2:10.58

AOS--- DQ 1:53.34

Event 69  Girls 15-17 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACDSC1 1:53.21

AOS2 1:53.79

BOS3 1:55.73

AKISU4 1:56.84

AKAJ5 1:57.94

BCDSC6 1:58.58

AVPSC7 1:58.96

AISC8 1:59.26

ACRKW9 1:59.38

ASKSC10 1:59.75

COS11 2:00.71

BKAJ12 2:02.84

AWDSC13 2:03.74

ASPART14 2:04.13

BVPSC15 2:04.20

ARAPID16 2:04.24

AHST17 2:04.38

ASQUP18 2:04.57

APSW19 2:05.92

BISC20 2:05.97

ANRST21 2:06.03

BKISU22 2:06.52

DOS23 2:06.93

CCDSC24 2:07.57

AUVPCS--- NS

AKCS--- NS

AWVOSC--- NS

AHYACK--- NS

ACHENA--- NS

BSPART--- SCR



HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:23 PM  2026-03-18  Page 54

2026 BC Winter Provincial Championships - cop - 2026-03-05 to 2026-03-08

Results

Event 70  Boys 15-17 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 1:44.37

ARAPID2 1:45.01

AOS3 1:45.16

APSW4 1:45.66

ACDSC5 1:46.42

AKAJ6 1:47.04

AKISU7 1:48.10

BOS8 1:48.23

ACOMOX9 1:48.59

BCDSC10 1:49.44

AISC11 1:49.79

AVPSC12 1:50.10

ACSSSC13 1:50.13

BPSW14 1:50.86

ANRST15 1:51.05

AHST16 1:51.11

BUVPCS17 1:51.98

ACHENA18 1:51.99

COS19 1:52.12

ACRKW20 1:52.33

CCDSC21 1:52.64

AGATOR*22 1:52.78

BRAPID*22 1:52.78

BKAJ24 1:54.65

CPSW25 1:54.84

BVPSC26 1:55.85

ASQUP27 1:56.09

CRAPID28 1:56.19

ASPART29 1:57.45

BKISU30 2:03.14

ADST--- NS

AHYACK--- NS

ASKSC--- SCR

Event 71  Girls 18 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AUVPCS1 1:59.06

APSW2 2:00.92

Event 72  Boys 18 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AOS1 1:40.86

BOS2 1:44.86

AKISU3 1:46.49

COS4 1:47.47

AUVPCS5 1:47.74

AISC6 1:49.33

AVPSC7 1:59.03

Event 101  Girls 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 29.10 913

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 45.81 547

DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S63 48.08 481

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S54 1:02.42 313

Event 101  Girls 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Free

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 30.13 q864

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 46.62 q522

DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S63 47.57 q495

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S54 1:02.72 q309

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S10--- NS

Event 102  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 23.47 990

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S102 25.50 881

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S143 26.92 801

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S54 36.97 783

RMAR 19Zheng_S6SB6SM6, Leo S65 35.93 730

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S146 28.41 719

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S97 30.78 673

Event 102  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Free

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 25.24 q895

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S102 25.69 q870

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S53 36.75 q792

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S144 27.16 q788

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S145 28.16 q733

RMAR 19Zheng_S6SB6SM6, Leo S66 35.98 q727

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S97 30.98 q664

Event 103  Girls 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Fly

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S62 J1:02.73 298

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S53 J1:37.10 112

Event 103  Girls 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Fly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S61 1:00.93 q326

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S52 1:36.41 q115

Event 104  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Fly

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S52 J36.73 805

Event 104  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Fly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S51 37.12 q789

Event 106  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Back

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S57 J48.49 496

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas S58 J53.23 382
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Event 106  Boys 50 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 50 Back

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S51 50.47 q444

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas S52 53.00 q387

Event 107  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:02.09 939

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S102 1:04.98 876

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S63 1:34.72 624

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S54 2:10.90 341

Event 107  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Free

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:04.24 q892

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S102 1:06.38 q845

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S63 1:37.76 q578

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S54 2:09.33 q353

Event 108  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 51.38 988

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S142 58.48 819

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S53 1:21.92 791

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S144 1:01.35 746

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S95 1:11.86 572

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas S56 1:59.61 298

Event 108  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Free

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 56.63 q858

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S52 1:22.01 q789

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S143 59.75 q786

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S144 1:02.11 q727

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S95 1:12.06 q568

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas S56 2:00.33 q292

Event 113  Girls 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa S53 J4:31.99 372

Event 114  Boys 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S142 J2:08.49 814

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian S53 J2:57.37 765

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S144 J2:15.87 730

Event 203  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Fly

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:10.31 906

Event 203  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Fly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:11.97 q873

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S10--- NS

Event 204  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Fly

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 56.49 969

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S103 J1:04.28 787

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S144 J1:06.05 721

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S145 J1:09.16 651

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S96 J1:23.00 506

Event 204  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Fly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 59.48 q901

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S102 1:04.93 q772

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S143 1:07.58 q686

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S144 1:09.42 q645

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S95 1:22.62 q512

Event 205  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Back

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:08.44 984

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 1:43.36 665

Event 205  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Back

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 1:10.36 q950

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 1:46.94 q614

DST 15Williamson_S6SB6SM6, Gabi S63 2:01.91 q437

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie S10--- NS

Event 206  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Back

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 59.61 989

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S102 1:05.48 865

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S143 1:06.13 796

RMAR 19Zheng_S6SB6SM6, Leo S64 1:29.28 790

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S145 1:11.24 683

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S96 1:22.08 552

Event 206  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Back

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 1:01.48 q951

OS 20Stroud_S10SB9SM10, Ken S102 1:08.25 q803

RMAR 19Zheng_S6SB6SM6, Leo S63 1:29.19 q792

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam S144 1:08.64 q739

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon S145 1:13.20 q642

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S96 1:21.27 q566
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Event 209  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Breast

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary SB91 1:23.33 840

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie SB92 1:27.46 767

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea SB63 1:58.23 657

Event 209  Girls 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Breast

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary SB91 1:25.73 q798

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie SB92 1:26.31 q787

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea SB63 2:02.02 q610

Event 210  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Breast

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando SB91 1:07.23 980

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon SB142 1:14.92 749

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam SB143 1:16.30 721

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran SB84 1:25.39 713

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian SB55 2:09.53 449

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas SB46 2:30.60 432

Event 210  Boys 100 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 100 Breast

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando SB91 1:13.20 q866

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon SB142 1:15.63 q734

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam SB143 1:18.33 q681

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran SB84 1:28.16 q664

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas SB45 2:29.93 q437

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian SB56 2:12.29 q423

Event 211  Girls 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary SM101 2:32.18 960

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie SM102 2:44.28 855

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa SM53 6:07.75 277

Event 211  Girls 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary SM101 2:38.28 q908

UVPCS 22Wood_S10SB9SM10, Sophie SM102 2:49.77 q807

SBPS 21Hebert_S5SB5SM5, Alyssa SM53 6:14.57 q262

Event 212  Boys 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

Finals
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando SM101 2:09.45 1010

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam SM142 2:23.27 843

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon SM143 2:30.47 770

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian SM54 3:31.66 694

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran SM95 2:55.17 605

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas SM56 4:29.99 368

Event 212  Boys 200 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 200 IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time Para

Preliminaries
OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando SM101 2:22.05 q892

KISU 29Chambers_S14SB14SM14, Cam SM142 2:24.65 q829

VPSC 25Siytangc_S14SB14SM14, Ramon SM143 2:34.51 q729

PSW 21Massabie_S5SB5SM5, Sebastian SM54 3:27.50 q724

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran SM95 2:55.65 q601

SPART 17Van Herk_S5SB4SM5, Lucas SM56 4:34.78 q350

Event 213  Girls 400 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 400 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

PSW 19Jibb_S10SB9SM10, Mary S101 4:47.07 923

VKSC 18Duncan_S6SB6SM6, Brea S62 7:05.45 593

Event 214  Boys 400 SC Meter Multi-Class Para 400 Free

Age   TeamName Finals Time Para

OS 18Lu_S10SB9SM10, Fernando S101 4:13.47 967

SKSC 16Majidzada_S9SB8SM9, Omran S95 J5:45.14 540

Event 326  Boys 50 SC Meter Butterfly Swim-off

Age   TeamName Finals Time

- Swim-off
VPSC 13Lee, Marcus1 27.17

PSW 14Zhang, Nick2 27.28

Event 359  Girls 50 SC Meter Backstroke Swim-off

Age   TeamName Finals Time

- Swim-off
VPSC 15Zhang, Emma1 29.75

HYACK 16Bogush, Anastasia2 29.90

Event 525  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly ReSwim (heat 6)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WVOSC 12Senekal, Lara--- NS

Event 525  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly ReSwim (heat 6)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PGB 13Bauman, Kathryn1 29.42

KAJ 14Chew, Ellie2 30.15

VPSC 13Un, Angel3 30.94

Event 525  Girls 15-16 50 SC Meter Butterfly ReSwim (heat 6)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

KCS 15Percy, Elise1 30.04

OS 15Su, Joanna2 30.35


